
MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

   16  NR    16      0      0    0 1.000WA HSL

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

   24  NR    23      0      0    1 1.000WA CSCSL

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WA SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500WA LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      0    3 0.250WA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WA AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WA INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    3  NR   NR      1      0    2 0.500WA ICR
    3  NR   NR      3      0    0 0.500WA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WA SWTIRE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WA SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
   17  NR   NR     13      1    3 0.500WA ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA HIST CDL
    3  NR   NR      3      0    0 0.500WA CSCSL NFA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA AIRS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WA COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WA DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCA HAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WA Inactive Drycleaners
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250WA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    3  NR   NR    NR    NR    3 0.125EDR Hist Auto
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WA RGA LUST

   79    0   39   21    2   17    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             -122.295731115Longitude:
                                             47.591464379000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1988-10-04 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             101471Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              34377593Facility Id:
                              SEATTLE I90 TUNNEL & L10Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Interstitial MonitoringTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Corrosion ResistantTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         12/29/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         06/30/2004Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/04/1988Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         ExemptTank Status:
                         A8099Tag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.295746Decimal Longitude:
                         47.59147Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         101471Site Id:
                         34377593Facility ID:

UST:

90 ft.
0.017 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
181 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  98144
SW WA ALLSITES1411 YAKIMA AVE S    N/A
1 WA USTSEATTLE I-90 TUNNEL & L10 U003025154
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2009Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2008Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2007Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2006Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2005Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2004Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2003Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2002Year:
          MC DOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

          1314  30TH AVE SAddress:
          2001Year:
          MCDOWELL CUSTOM LAUNDRYName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

187 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
0.035 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
266 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  98144
ENE 1314  30TH AVE S    N/A
A2 EDR Hist Cleaner 1014987937

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1935Year:
          LAING S GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1930Year:
          LAING S GARAGEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

261 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
0.049 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
271 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  
NE 3007 JUDKINS    N/A
A3 EDR Hist AutoLAING S GARAGE 1009367195
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1970Year:
          MOUNT BAKER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1966Year:
          MOUNT BAKER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1960Year:
          HENNING S RICHFIELD AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          RICHFIELD SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          MT BAKER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          MT BAKER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1944Year:
          THOMAS ALBERT DName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1944Year:
          THOMAS ALBERT DName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1940Year:
          THOMAS ALBERT DName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

296 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
0.056 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
273 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  
ENE 1301 31ST AVE S    N/A
A4 EDR Hist AutoTHOMAS ALBERT D 1009355610

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-06Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/07/98Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

465 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster B
0.088 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
275 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  98144
ESE 1366 31ST AVE. S.    N/A
B5 WA ICRWDOT BRADNER PLACE APARTMENTS S104485114
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              10/04/99Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-14Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              03/29/99Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-13Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              11/13/98Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-13Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              01/22/99Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-07Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              09/14/98Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-06Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              07/16/98Date Ecology Received Report:

WDOT BRADNER PLACE APARTMENTS  (Continued) S104485114
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, Soil, AirMedia Contaminated:
                              Total petroleum hydrocarbons, Non-halogenated organic compoundsContaminants Found at Site:
                              03/07/94Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-27Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              01/17/00Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-26Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              06/15/00Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Monitoring - May 2000Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-28Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/07/00Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Monitoring - May 2000Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-28Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/07/00Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-18Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:

WDOT BRADNER PLACE APARTMENTS  (Continued) S104485114
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/05/96Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              93-21Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:

WDOT BRADNER PLACE APARTMENTS  (Continued) S104485114

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              95-12Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              /  /Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              95-16Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              12/23/97Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

465 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster B
0.088 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
275 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  98144
ESE 1366 31ST AVE. S.    N/A
B6 WA ICRWDOT BRADNER PLACE APARTMENTS (TWO REPORTS) S104484749

          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5807Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.590573178 / -122.29216381Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          27591293Facility ID:

CSCSL:

ECHO
WA MANIFEST

465 ft. FINDSSite 3 of 5 in cluster B
0.088 mi. RCRA NonGen / NLR

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
275 ft.

< 1/8 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
ESE WA LUST1366 31ST AVE S WAH000015305
B7 WA CSCSLTEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 1005445265
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Other Non-Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5807Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.590573178 / -122.29216381Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          27591293Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5807Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.590573178 / -122.29216381Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          27591293Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Not reportedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Methyl tertiary-butyl etherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5807Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.590573178 / -122.29216381Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          27591293Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558  (Continued) 1005445265
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              27591293Facility Id:
                              TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

                    47.5905731 / -122.29216Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    10/12/2012Lust Status Date:
                    Texaco 211558Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    5807Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    27591293Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5807Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.590573178 / -122.29216381Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          27591293Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5807Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.590573178 / -122.29216381Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          27591293Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558  (Continued) 1005445265
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             47.590567557Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2003-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAH000015305Program ID:
                                             Texaco Downstream 211558Facility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.292148927Longitude:
                                             47.590567557Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2012-10-12 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW2648Program ID:
                                             Texaco Downstream 211558Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.292148927Longitude:
                                             47.590567557Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1992-10-13 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200839Program ID:
                                             TEXACO 63-802-1030Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.292148927Longitude:
                                             47.590567557Latitude:
                                             2003-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2001-06-18 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAH000015305Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.292148927Longitude:
                                             47.590567557Latitude:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200839Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558  (Continued) 1005445265
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    WA DOT FACILITIES HAZMATOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/18/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    877-386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON,  94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    WA DOT FACILITIES HAZMATOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    877-386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON,  94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COMContact email:
                    (877) 386-6044Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Contact address:
                    KATHY  NORRISContact:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Mailing address:
                    WAH000015305EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    1366 31ST AVE SFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    02/21/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.292148927Longitude:
                                             47.590567557Latitude:
                                             2012-08-23 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2005-03-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW1410Program ID:
                                             Texaco Downstream 211558Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.292148927Longitude:
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (877)386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCT COwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/18/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (877)386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    WA DOT FACILITI WOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    KATHY NORRISOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/18/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OLYMPIA, WA 98504
                    PO BOX 47352Owner/operator address:
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                         56291NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110012556876Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    TEXACO SERVICE STATION FORMER 128202Site name:
                    03/01/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Site name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Site name:
                    12/31/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Site name:
                    02/15/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Site name:
                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Site name:
                    02/11/2010Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558Site name:
                    02/03/2011Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:
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                         Kathy L NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         925-842-5931Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         (713)241-5036Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         360705-7812Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       NoDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       NoSmelter defferal:
                                                       NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       NoIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       NoUtility boiler burner:
                                                       NoOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       NoGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       NoGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         NoImmediate recycler:
                         NoImporter of hazardous waste:
                         NoMixed radioactive waste:
                         NoTreatment by Generator:
                         NoPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2013Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                         NoUsed Oil Processor:
                         NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                         NoUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         NoTransfer Facility:
                         NoRecycler Onsite:
                         NoTranports Other Waste:
                         NoTransport Own Waste:
                         NoOne Time Generation:
                         NoBatch Generation:
                         NoMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         KNorris@cehvrontexaco.comForm Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         knorris@cehvrontexaco.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
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                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         877-386-6044Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
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                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         (713)241-5036Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         360705-7812Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FALSEDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FALSESmelter defferal:
                                                       FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FALSEIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FALSEGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FALSEGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FALSEImmediate recycler:
                         FALSEImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FALSEMixed radioactive waste:
                         FALSETreatment by Generator:
                         FALSEPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         56291NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
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                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FALSESmelter defferal:
                                                       FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FALSEIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FALSEGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FALSEGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FALSEImmediate recycler:
                         FALSEImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FALSEMixed radioactive waste:
                         FALSETreatment by Generator:
                         FALSEPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         56291NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FALSETransfer Facility:
                         FALSERecycler Onsite:
                         FALSETranports Other Waste:
                         FALSETransport Own Waste:
                         FALSEOne Time Generation:
                         FALSEBatch Generation:
                         FALSEMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         KNorris@cehvrontexaco.comForm Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         knorris@cehvrontexaco.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         925-842-5931Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
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                         FALSERecycler Onsite:
                         FALSETranports Other Waste:
                         FALSETransport Own Waste:
                         FALSEOne Time Generation:
                         FALSEBatch Generation:
                         FALSEMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         KNorris@cehvrontexaco.comForm Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         knorris@cehvrontexaco.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         925-842-5931Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         (713)241-5036Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         360705-7812Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FALSEDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
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                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2015Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FALSETransfer Facility:
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                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2014Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Waste DeskForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Waste DeskSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         877-386-6044Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
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                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         877-386-6044Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
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                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2012Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
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                         2010Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         877-386-6044Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
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                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Jocko RodriguezSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         877-386-6044Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
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                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         56291NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Jocko RodriguezForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
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                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         925-842-5931Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         (713)241-5036Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         360705-7812Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
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                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         (713)241-5036Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         360705-7812Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2008Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         56291NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2009Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         925-842-5931Operator phone nbr:

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558  (Continued) 1005445265

TC4751129.3s   Page 35



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         922-842-3733Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Jocko RodriguezForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         922-842-3733Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Jocko RodriguezSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         925-842-5931Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         (713)241-5036Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         360705-7812Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110012556876DFR URL:
                                   110012556876Registry ID:
                                   1005445265Envid:

ECHO:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558  (Continued) 1005445265

                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.29216381Decimal Longitude:
                         47.590573178Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         200839Site Id:
                         27591293Facility ID:

UST:

465 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster B
0.088 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
275 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  98144
ESE WA MANIFEST1366 31ST AVE S    N/A
B8 WA USTWA DOT BRADNER PLACE APTS U003795394
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                         09/10/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2001Tank Status Date:
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                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         6Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2001Tank Status Date:
                         ExemptTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
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                         Remediation SiteBusiness Type:
                         601238698Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2011Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         562910NAICS:
                         WAH000015305EPA ID:
                         27591293Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
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                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         877-386-6044Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Operator city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Operator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2648Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equillon Enterprises LLCLand org name:
                         06/18/2001Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         WA DOT Facilities HazMatLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:

WA DOT BRADNER PLACE APTS  (Continued) U003795394
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1975Year:
          BILL FAVORS TEXACO SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1970Year:
          DAVIS TEXACO SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1966Year:
          DAVIS TEXACO SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1960Year:
          DAVIS TEXACO SERVICE STATIONName:

          GAS STATIONSType:
          1955Year:
          DAVIS TEXACO SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          DAVIS TEXACO STATIONName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1944Year:
          DAVIS TEXACO SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1940Year:
          DAVIS LLOYD HName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1935Year:
          THOMAS ALBERT DName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

469 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster B
0.089 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
275 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  
ESE 1374 31ST AVE S    N/A
B9 EDR Hist AutoTHOMAS ALBERT D 1009356458

                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.298306Decimal Longitude:
                         47.5909Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         2381Site Id:
                         61415969Facility ID:

UST:

556 ft.
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
146 ft.

< 1/8 SEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW WA ALLSITES2721 S IRVING ST    N/A
10 WA USTGUY F ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY U000587541
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             -122.298291115Longitude:
                                             47.590894380000002Latitude:
                                             2000-05-03 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             2381Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              61415969Facility Id:
                              GUY F ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANYFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:

GUY F ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  (Continued) U000587541

                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              35774812Facility Id:
                              RANIER DRUMSFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

1028 ft.
0.195 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
181 ft.

1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA  98144
WNW RCRA NonGen / NLR28TH AVE S 1 BLK N OF WALKER WAD988483798
11 WA ALLSITES 1000658726

TC4751129.3s   Page 43



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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                    11/08/1993Date form received by agency:
Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/02/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (000)000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    28TH AVE S 1 BLK N OF WALKEROwner/operator address:
                    WA ECY WOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    REDMOND, WA 98052-5301
                    4350 150TH AVE NEContact address:
                    WA ECY  WA ECYContact:
                    REDMOND, WA 98052-5301
                    4350 150TH AVE NEMailing address:
                    WAD988483798EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    28TH AVE S 1 BLK N OF WALKERFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    11/08/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.29786511499999Longitude:
                                             47.593234379000002Latitude:
                                             1991-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1991-04-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988483798Program ID:

  (Continued) 1000658726
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    RANIER DRUMSSite name:

  (Continued) 1000658726

                                             -122.288165116Longitude:
                                             47.591234378000003Latitude:
                                             1988-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1986-09-15 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD980985949Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              34354816Facility Id:
                              KIEWIT GRICE A JOINT VENTURE SFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

1416 ft.
0.268 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
111 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98144
East 3RD LAKE WASHINGTON FLOAT BRDG I90    N/A
12 WA ALLSITESKIEWIT GRICE A JOINT VENTURE S S109554864

                                             -122.297887117Longitude:
                                             47.58814838Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1999-05-26 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             DSSProgram Data:
                                             WATRESEcology Program:
                                             Dam SiteInteraction 2:
                                             DAMInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              94589227Facility Id:
                              SOUTH MASSACHUSETTS STREET DETENTION BASFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

1459 ft.
0.276 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
119 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98144
SW    N/A
13 WA ALLSITESSOUTH MASSACHUSETTS STREET DETENTION BAS S109555979
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                    -122.289913Longitude:
                    47.595427Latitude:
                    YesVCP:
                    Not reportedRank:
                    04/06/2011NFA Date:
                    11387CS Id:
                    16805Facility/Site Id:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -122.289898116Longitude:
                                             47.595421377999998Latitude:
                                             2011-04-06 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2010-07-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW2301Program ID:
                                             Kikuchi ResidenceFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              16805Facility Id:
                              KIKUCHI RESIDENCEFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

11387Cleanup Siteid:
Not reportedRank:
4/6/2011Date NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
16805Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

1544 ft.
0.292 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
124 ft.

1/4-1/2 WA CSCSL NFASEATTLE, WA  98144
NE WA ALLSITES820 33RD AVE S    N/A
14 WA VCPKIKUCHI RESIDENCE S110486148

                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             TIER2Interaction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              33565138Facility Id:
                              7 ELEVEN STORE 23525Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

1766 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.334 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
122 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98178
SSW 12848 EMPIRE WAY S    N/A
C15 WA ALLSITES7 ELEVEN STORE 23525 1007072461
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                                             -122.258002304Longitude:
                                             47.487632097000002Latitude:
                                             1776-07-04 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1988-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CRK000012420Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:

7 ELEVEN STORE 23525  (Continued) 1007072461

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (206) 768-5740Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    JOSEPH  ROYBALContact:
                    SEATTLE, WA 981080000
                    6431 CORSON AVE SMailing address:
                    WAD988516787EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 981440000
                    1360 LAKESIDE AVE SFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    03/31/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.287015118Longitude:
                                             47.590854378000003Latitude:
                                             1994-05-24 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1993-01-11 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988516787Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              62446561Facility Id:
                              WA DOT CONTRACTORS WORK AREA SEATTLEFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

1776 ft.
0.336 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
39 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSSEATTLE, WA  98144
East RCRA NonGen / NLR1360 LAKESIDE AVE S WAD988516787
16 WA ALLSITES 1000838874
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005383334DFR URL:
                                   110005383334Registry ID:
                                   1000838874Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005383334Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    WA DOT CONTRACTORS WORK AREA SEATTLESite name:
                    01/01/1994Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

  (Continued) 1000838874

                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.253678Decimal Longitude:
                         47.494821Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         6556Site Id:
                         33189129Facility ID:

UST:

1786 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.338 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
118 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSSEATTLE, WA  98178
SSW WA ALLSITES12817 EMPIRE WAY S    N/A
C17 WA USTFEDERAL LEASE CO INC 1007072548
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                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:

FEDERAL LEASE CO INC  (Continued) 1007072548
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                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              33189129Facility Id:
                              FEDERAL LEASE CO INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:

FEDERAL LEASE CO INC  (Continued) 1007072548
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110015491751DFR URL:
                                   110015491751Registry ID:
                                   1007072548Envid:

ECHO:

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110015491751Registry ID:

FINDS:

                                             -122.25366314599999Longitude:
                                             47.494815379999999Latitude:
                                             2000-05-03 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             6556Program ID:

FEDERAL LEASE CO INC  (Continued) 1007072548

                                             NW1532Program ID:
                                             1318 Lakeside Ave SFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              4237565Facility Id:
                              1318 LAKESIDE AVE SFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

3465Cleanup Siteid:
Not reportedRank:
1/3/2006Date NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
4237565Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

1839 ft.
0.348 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

1/4-1/2 WA CSCSL NFASEATTLE, WA  98144
East WA ALLSITES1318 LAKESIDE AVE S    N/A
18 WA VCP1318 LAKESIDE AVE S S107543542
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                    -122.286637Longitude:
                    47.590812Latitude:
                    YesVCP:
                    Not reportedRank:
                    01/03/2006NFA Date:
                    3465CS Id:
                    4237565Facility/Site Id:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -122.286622118Longitude:
                                             47.590806379Latitude:
                                             2006-01-18 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2005-12-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:

1318 LAKESIDE AVE S  (Continued) S107543542

                    1626Days to Expiration:
                    01/01/2016Effective Date:
                    12/31/2020Permit Expiration Date:
                    Not reportedWRIA:
                    Not reportedEcology Contact:
                    Not reportedPermit SubStatus:
                    ActivePermit Status:
                    Not reportedPermit Version:
                    WAR302069Permit ID:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    11/18/2015Date Issued:
                    HeadqartersAdmin Region:
                    Construction SW GPFacility Type:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:

NPDES:

                                             -122.300732876Longitude:
                                             47.588837185999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2014-05-13 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR302069Program ID:
                                             Jimi Hendrix ParkFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             Construction SW GPInteraction 2:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              5236Facility Id:
                              JIMI HENDRIX PARKFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

1865 ft.
0.353 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
135 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98144
SW WA NPDES2400 S MASSACHUSETTS ST    N/A
19 WA ALLSITESJIMI HENDRIX PARK S116753672
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                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  09/27/84Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  09/27/84Date Completed:
                  08/21/84Date Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  Higher priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  06/22/84Date Completed:
                  06/21/84Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  06/01/84Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  WA
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  JUDKINS PARK LANDFILLAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  1001035Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  WAD980974661EPA ID:
                  1001035Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

2061 ft.
0.390 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
201 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98122
WNW 23RD & NORMAN ST WAD980974661
20 SEMS-ARCHIVESEATTLE, CY OF, JUDKINS PARK 1003880485

                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              66412124Facility Id:
                              23RD ATLANTIC CHEMICALFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

2235 ft.
0.423 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
136 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW RCRA NonGen / NLR23RD S & S ATLANTIC ST WAD981769763
21 WA ALLSITES 1000199635
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/02/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (000)000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98112
                    23RD S & S ATLANTIC STOwner/operator address:
                    WA ECY WOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    OLYMPIA, WA 98504
                    MS PV11Contact address:
                    WA ECY  WA ECYContact:
                    OLYMPIA, WA 98504
                    MS PV11Mailing address:
                    WAD981769763EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    23RD S & S ATLANTIC STFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    08/11/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.30246511599999Longitude:
                                             47.589444380000003Latitude:
                                             1991-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1987-08-11 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD981769763Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    23RD ATLANTIC CHEMICALSite name:
                    08/11/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

  (Continued) 1000199635

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/02/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (000)000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    1900 25TH AVE SOwner/operator address:
                    AMERICAN RED CR AOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144-4706
                    1900 25TH AVE SContact address:
                    AMERICAN RED CR  AMERICAN RED CRContact:
                    WAD988476446EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144-4708
                    1900 25TH AVE SFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    08/28/1990Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.30009511599999Longitude:
                                             47.586134379999997Latitude:
                                             1993-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1990-08-28 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988476446Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              23898715Facility Id:
                              AMERICAN RED CROSS SEATTLEFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

2383 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.451 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
106 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSSEATTLE, WA  98144
SW RCRA NonGen / NLR1900 25TH AVE S WAD988476446
D22 WA ALLSITES 1000455981
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005355034DFR URL:
                                   110005355034Registry ID:
                                   1000455981Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005355034Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    AMERICAN RED CROSS SEATTLESite name:
                    08/28/1990Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

  (Continued) 1000455981

                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              82198634Facility Id:
                              LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLINDFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

2535 ft. ECHOSite 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.480 mi. WA NPDES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
101 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSSEATTLE, WA  98144
SSW RCRA NonGen / NLR2501 S PLUM ST WAD009282278
D23 WA ALLSITESLIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND 1001490218
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                    PO BOX 14959Contact address:
                    LIGHTHOUSE FOR  LIGHTHOUSE FORContact:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98114-0959
                    PO BOX 14959Mailing address:
                    WAD009282278EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2501 S PLUM STFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    02/12/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.30003511699999Longitude:
                                             47.585304379999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2007-12-19 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR009970Program ID:
                                             THE LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLINDFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             Industrial SW GPInteraction 2:
                                             INDSWGPInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30003511699999Longitude:
                                             47.585304379999997Latitude:
                                             2001-06-03 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1994-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD009282278Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30003511699999Longitude:
                                             47.585304379999997Latitude:
                                             2003-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2003-05-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD009282278Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30003511699999Longitude:
                                             47.585304379999997Latitude:
                                             1994-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1983-02-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD009282278Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:

LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND  (Continued) 1001490218
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                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/03/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98114
                    PO BOX 14959Owner/operator address:
                    LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/29/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98114
                    PO BOX 14959Owner/operator address:
                    DAVE ROBERTSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/29/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)322-4200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98114
                    PO BOX 14959Owner/operator address:
                    DAVE ROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/03/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)322-4200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98114
                    PO BOX 14959Owner/operator address:
                    LIGHTHOUSE FOR LOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98114-0959
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                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    THE LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLINDSite name:
                    12/31/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLINDSite name:
                    06/03/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLINDSite name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
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                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    03/23/2016Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/22/2014    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/19/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    01/08/2014Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - Small Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/22/2014    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/19/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    01/08/2014Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/28/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
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RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005314515Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/19/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/08/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/19/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    Universal Waste - Small Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/08/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/26/2016Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/23/2016Evaluation date:

LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND  (Continued) 1001490218

TC4751129.3s   Page 62



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005314515DFR URL:
                                   110005314515Registry ID:
                                   1001490218Envid:

ECHO:

                    1260Days to Expiration:
                    01/01/2015Effective Date:
                    12/31/2019Permit Expiration Date:
                    Cedar-SammamishWRIA:
                    Robert WrightEcology Contact:
                    Coverage IssuedPermit SubStatus:
                    ActivePermit Status:
                    2Permit Version:
                    WAR009970Permit ID:
                    -122.30005Longitude:
                    47.58531Latitude:
                    12/03/2014Date Issued:
                    HeadqartersAdmin Region:
                    Industrial SW GPFacility Type:
                    ActiveFacility Status:

NPDES:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND  (Continued) 1001490218

                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413
                    1701 BROADWAY BE1142Contact address:
                    CHUCK  DAVISContact:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413
                    BE1142
                    1701 BROADWAYMailing address:
                    WAD980978209EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2310 S LN STFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    02/21/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

2585 ft. ECHO
0.490 mi. WA MANIFEST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
265 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSSEATTLE, WA  98144
NW WA ALLSITES2310 S LN ST WAD980978209
24 RCRA-CESQG 1004793715
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                    SEATTLE, WA 98122
                    1500 HARVARD AVEOwner/operator address:
                    SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST VIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)587-4111Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122
                    1500 HARVARD AVEOwner/operator address:
                    SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST VIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)587-4111Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122
                    1500 HARVARD AVEOwner/operator address:
                    SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST VIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    (206) 587-4914Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE,  98144
                    2310 S. LN ST.Owner/operator address:
                    WS SCCCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122
                    1701 BROADWAYOwner/operator address:
                    JEFF WATTSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar

  (Continued) 1004793715
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                    LampsWaste type:
Universal Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    (206)934-4340Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122
                    1701 BROADWAY BE - 1142Owner/operator address:
                    CHUCK DAVISOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/27/1995Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    (206)587-4111Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98122
                    1500 HARVARD AVEOwner/operator address:
                    NA SEATTLE COMMUNIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/27/1995Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    (206)587-4111Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE,  98122
                    1500 HARVARD AVEOwner/operator address:
                    SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST VIOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/27/1995Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
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                    Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents.   Waste name:
                    WT02.   Waste code:

                    upon a specific testing method.
                    pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
                    Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a.   Waste name:
                    WSC2.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTIONSite name:
                    12/27/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTIONSite name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTIONSite name:
                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:

                    are available for reporting to BR.
                    not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
                    A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,.   Waste name:
                    WSQG.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTIONSite name:
                    03/01/2010Date form received by agency:

                    are available for reporting to BR.
                    not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
                    A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,.   Waste name:
                    WSQG.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTIONSite name:
                    03/09/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

                    Not reportedGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
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                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30197780100001Longitude:
                                             47.596895793999998Latitude:
                                             2011-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2010-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD980978209Program ID:
                                             Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30197780100001Longitude:
                                             47.596895793999998Latitude:
                                             2010-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1985-05-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD980978209Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30197780100001Longitude:
                                             47.596895793999998Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2011-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD980978209Program ID:
                                             Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              66557622Facility Id:
                              SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTIONFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    11/21/2006Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    procedure.
                    determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
                    concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
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                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2012Data Year:
                         products such as varnish and stain
                         most of our hazardous wastes are expired / waste wood finishingForm Comm:
                         D001 - ignitableFWC Desc:
                         WT02SWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005336582Registry ID:

FINDS:

                                             -122.30197780100001Longitude:
                                             47.596895793999998Latitude:
                                             2013-02-12 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2005-11-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR012068Program ID:
                                             Wood Construction Center ReplacementFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             Construction SW GPInteraction 2:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 1:
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                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         TrueBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)587-6931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         BE1143Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Chuck DavisForm Contact NAME:
                         dborga@sccd.ctc.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 587-4914Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Site contact addr line1:
                         David BorgattiSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 587-4914Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Operator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         WS SCCCOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         StateLegal org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         BE1142Mail addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
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                         paints, varnishes, and lacquers.
                         might be generated in the future would consist primarily of expired
                         accumulate or dispose of any dangerous waste during 2013. Waste that
                         waste. On-Site Staff & Faculty members reported that they did not
                         11A & 11B: The Wood Technology Center produces little to no dangerousForm Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         WTO2SWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
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                         1701 BroadwaySite contact addr line1:
                         Chuck DavisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 934-4340Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Operator city,st,zip:
                         BE - 1142Operator addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayOperator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         SCCC - Wood Technology CenterOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-3803Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-3803Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         DistrictLegal org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         BE1142Mail addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       TrueUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       TrueUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       TrueUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2013Data Year:
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                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         TrueUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         TrueBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206) 934-4340Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         BE - 1142Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Chuck DavisForm Contact NAME:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 934-4340Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         BE - 1142Site contact addr line2:
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                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-3803Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-3803Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         DistrictLegal org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         BE1142Mail addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2014Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         WT02SWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
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                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         TrueBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206) 934-4340Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         BE - 1142Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Chuck DavisForm Contact NAME:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 934-4340Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         BE - 1142Site contact addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwaySite contact addr line1:
                         Chuck DavisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 934-4340Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Operator city,st,zip:
                         BE - 1142Operator addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayOperator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         SCC - Wood Technology CenterOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
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                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         BE1142Mail addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2010Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
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                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         jkeever@sccd.ctc.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)587-6931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         BE1143Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Jeff KeeverForm Contact NAME:
                         dborga@sccd.ctc.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 587-4914Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Site contact addr line1:
                         David BorgattiSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 587-4914Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Operator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         WS SCCCOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         StateLegal org type:
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                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2011Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
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                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         TrueBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         jkeever@sccd.ctc.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)587-6931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         BE1143Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Jeff KeeverForm Contact NAME:
                         dborga@sccd.ctc.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 587-4914Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Site contact addr line1:
                         David BorgattiSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 587-4914Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Operator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         WS SCCCOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         StateLegal org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         BE1142Mail addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2015Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         WT02SWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
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                         TrueBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206) 934-4340Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         BE - 1142Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Chuck DavisForm Contact NAME:
                         chuck.davis@seattlecolleges.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 934-4340Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         BE - 1142Site contact addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwaySite contact addr line1:
                         Chuck DavisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 934-4340Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Operator city,st,zip:
                         BE - 1142Operator addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayOperator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         SCC - Wood Technology CenterOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-3803Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-3803Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         DistrictLegal org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         BE1142Mail addr line2:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
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                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2009Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         611210NAICS:
                         WAD980978209EPA ID:
                         66557622Facility Site ID Number:

                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:

  (Continued) 1004793715
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                         John McMahonForm Contact NAME:
                         dborga@sccd.ctc.eduSite Contact EMail:
                         (206) 587-4914Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Site contact addr line1:
                         David BorgattiSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (206) 587-4914Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2310 S. LN ST.Operator addr line1:
                         DistrictOperator org type:
                         WS SCCCOperator org name:
                         (206)587-4111Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Land city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         DistrictLand org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILand org name:
                         12/27/1995Legal effective date:
                         (206)587-4111Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122Legal city,st,zip:
                         1500 Harvard AveLegal addr line1:
                         StateLegal org type:
                         Seattle Community College Dist VILegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Mail city,st,zip:
                         1701 BroadwayMail addr line1:
                         Seattle Comm College Wood ConstructionMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         910826872Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
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                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-09-14 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    2012-10-31 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    430.920007Kilo Qty:
                    950 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    waste paint related materialDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    90.7200015Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    material not regulated by DOT, WA state waste onlyDescription:
                    2012Data Year:
                    66557622Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         TrueBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         jmcmah@sccd.ctc.eduForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)587-6931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         1701 BroadwayForm Contact ADDR LINE1:

  (Continued) 1004793715
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005336582DFR URL:
                                   110005336582Registry ID:
                                   1004793715Envid:

ECHO:

  (Continued) 1004793715

                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/12/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/12/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.29615227Decimal Longitude:
                         47.598958851Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         582294Site Id:
                         50341126Facility ID:

UST:

2632 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
0.498 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
321 ft.

1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA  98144
North WA ICR2901 S JACKSON ST    N/A
E25 WA USTCITY VIEW APARTMENTS U003795503
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                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/12/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/12/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:

CITY VIEW APARTMENTS  (Continued) U003795503
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                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         09/12/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         6Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         09/12/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:

CITY VIEW APARTMENTS  (Continued) U003795503
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                              Limited Phase II InvestigationReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-40Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/16/01Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:

CITY VIEW APARTMENTS  (Continued) U003795503

                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              50341126Facility Id:
                              CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

6181Cleanup Siteid:
Not reportedRank:
5/9/2001Date NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
50341126Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

2632 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
0.498 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
321 ft.

1/4-1/2 WA CSCSL NFASEATTLE, WA  98144
North WA ALLSITES2901 S JACKSON ST    N/A
E26 WA VCPCITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC S104971602
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                    -122.29615227Longitude:
                    47.598958851Latitude:
                    YesVCP:
                    Not reportedRank:
                    05/09/2001NFA Date:
                    6181CS Id:
                    50341126Facility/Site Id:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -122.296137387Longitude:
                                             47.598953229999999Latitude:
                                             2001-05-09 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2001-02-21 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             City View Associates LLCFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.296137387Longitude:
                                             47.598953229999999Latitude:
                                             2001-01-12 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1900-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.296137387Longitude:
                                             47.598953229999999Latitude:
                                             2001-02-01 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-12-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAH000013680Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.296137387Longitude:
                                             47.598953229999999Latitude:
                                             2001-05-09 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2001-02-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             582294Program ID:

CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC  (Continued) S104971602
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          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Methyl tertiary-butyl etherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          3018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58729 / -122.30354Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          97763114Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          3018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58729 / -122.30354Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          97763114Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
97763114EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
97763114FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

ECHO
WA MANIFEST

CA HAZNET
FINDS

RCRA NonGen / NLR
2727 ft. WA ALLSITES
0.516 mi. WA ICR

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

1/2-1 WA USTSEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW WA CSCSL1750 22ND AVE S WAD103351581
27 WA HSL 1000381471
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                         47.58729Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         2181Site Id:
                         97763114Facility ID:

UST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Polynuclear Aromatic HydrocarbonsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          3018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58729 / -122.30354Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          97763114Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          3018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58729 / -122.30354Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          97763114Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          3018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58729 / -122.30354Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          97763114Facility ID:
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                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.30354Decimal Longitude:
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                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2008-08-15 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Belshaw Brothers IncFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2006-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2004-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD103351581Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2008-08-15 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2004-05-11 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW1254Program ID:
                                             Belshaw Brothers IncFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2003-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1986-03-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD103351581Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              97763114Facility Id:
                              BELSHAW BROTHERS INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum products, Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons, 37Contaminants Found at Site:
                              05/16/02Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

  (Continued) 1000381471
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                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2004-05-11 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2002-05-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Belshaw Brothers IncFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2000-05-03 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             2181Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2004-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2003-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD103351581Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2003-05-01 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1992-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD103351581Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             HWPPRTProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste PlannerInteraction 2:
                                             HWPInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
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                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/19/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (441)217-1160Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SHIRLEY SOLIHULL,  B904L
                    4 ARLESTON WAYOwner/operator address:
                    AGA FOODSERVICE AOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/2006Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)322-5474Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    1750 22ND AVE SOwner/operator address:
                    ROGER FOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
                    1750 22ND AVE SContact address:
                    BELSHAW BROTHER  BELSHAW BROTHERContact:
                    WAD103351581EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    1750 22ND AVE SFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    02/28/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.304981115Longitude:
                                             47.587404380000002Latitude:
                                             2007-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2006-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD103351581Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/15/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/05/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    02/18/1999Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 200(1)(B),630(7),630(6)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    12/31/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    03/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    02/24/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    03/02/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    03/06/2001Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    12/31/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    BELSHAW BROTHERS INCSite name:
                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
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RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000905502Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/29/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/18/1999Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/05/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/18/1999Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/15/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/29/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    02/18/1999Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 200(2) & 200(1)(D)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/15/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/29/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    02/18/1999Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 170(3)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
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                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FALSESmelter defferal:
                                                       FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FALSEIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FALSEGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FALSEGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FALSEImmediate recycler:
                         FALSEImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FALSEMixed radioactive waste:
                         FALSETreatment by Generator:
                         FALSEPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         SUPPLIES. BELSHAW DOES NO MORE ON-SITE PRINTING.
                         ONE TIME ONLY: CLEANED OUT OLD PRINT SHOP AND DISPOSED OF OLD PRINTINGForm Comm:
                         D001 D008 D035 F005FWC Desc:
                         WL02SWC Desc:
                         333294NAICS:
                         WAD103351581EPA ID:
                         97763114Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     0.37Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SEATTLE, WA 981444514Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1750 22ND AVE SMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2063225474Telephone:
     GREG SHEAHANContact:
     WAD103351581GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1000381471envid:

HAZNET:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
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                         FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FALSETransfer Facility:
                         FALSERecycler Onsite:
                         FALSETranports Other Waste:
                         FALSETransport Own Waste:
                         FALSEOne Time Generation:
                         FALSEBatch Generation:
                         FALSEMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         pamela_miller@belshaw.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)322-5474 ext 6028Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Pamela MillerForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206322-5474 ext 6131Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Greg SheahanSite contact name:
                         08/01/2006Operator effective date:
                         (206)322-5474 ext 6040Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Operator city,st,zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Belshaw Brothers IncOperator org name:
                         (206)322-5474Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98108Land city,st,zip:
                         P.O. Box 80068Land addr line1:
                         Todd V BiesoldLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Centioli Family, LLCLand org name:
                         04/19/2002Legal effective date:
                         441217116000Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED KINGDOMLegal country:
                         SHIRLEY SOLIHULL B904LHLegal city,st,zip:
                         4 ARLESTON WAYLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         AGA Foodservice Group PLCLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Mail city,st,zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Belshaw Brothers IncMail Name:
                         Bakery Equipm MfgrBusiness Type:
                         600476305Tax Reg #:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FALSEDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
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                         SEATTLE, WA 98108Land city,st,zip:
                         P.O. Box 80068Land addr line1:
                         Todd V BiesoldLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Centioli Family LLCLand org name:
                         04/19/2002Legal effective date:
                         441217116000Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED KINGDOMLegal country:
                         SHIRLEY SOLIHULL B904LHLegal city,st,zip:
                         4 ARLESTON WAYLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         AGA Foodservice Group PLCLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Mail city,st,zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Belshaw Brothers IncMail Name:
                         Bakery Equipm MfgrBusiness Type:
                         600476305Tax Reg #:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       NoDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       NoSmelter defferal:
                                                       NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       NoIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       NoUtility boiler burner:
                                                       NoOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       NoGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       NoGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         NoImmediate recycler:
                         NoImporter of hazardous waste:
                         NoMixed radioactive waste:
                         NoTreatment by Generator:
                         NoPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         SUPPLIES. BELSHAW DOES NO MORE ON-SITE PRINTING.
                         ONE TIME ONLY: CLEANED OUT OLD PRINT SHOP AND DISPOSED OF OLD PRINTINGForm Comm:
                         D001 D008 D035 F005FWC Desc:
                         WL02SWC Desc:
                         333294NAICS:
                         WAD103351581EPA ID:
                         97763114Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
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                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         SUPPLIES. BELSHAW DOES NO MORE ON-SITE PRINTING.
                         ONE TIME ONLY: CLEANED OUT OLD PRINT SHOP AND DISPOSED OF OLD PRINTINGForm Comm:
                         D001 D008 D035 F005FWC Desc:
                         WL02SWC Desc:
                         333294NAICS:
                         WAD103351581EPA ID:
                         97763114Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                         NoUsed Oil Processor:
                         NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                         NoUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         NoTransfer Facility:
                         NoRecycler Onsite:
                         NoTranports Other Waste:
                         NoTransport Own Waste:
                         YesOne Time Generation:
                         NoBatch Generation:
                         NoMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         pamela_miller@belshaw.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)322-5474 ext 6028Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Pamela MillerForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206322-5474 ext 6131Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Greg SheahanSite contact name:
                         01/01/2000Operator effective date:
                         (206)322-5474 ext 6040Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Operator city,st,zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Belshaw Brothers IncOperator org name:
                         (206)322-5474Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
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                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         pamela_miller@belshaw.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)322-5474 ext 6028Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Pamela MillerForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206322-5474 ext 6131Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Greg SheahanSite contact name:
                         08/01/2006Operator effective date:
                         (206)322-5474 ext 6040Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Operator city,st,zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Belshaw Brothers IncOperator org name:
                         (206)322-5474Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98108Land city,st,zip:
                         P.O. Box 80068Land addr line1:
                         Todd V BiesoldLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Centioli Family, LLCLand org name:
                         04/19/2002Legal effective date:
                         441217116000Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED KINGDOMLegal country:
                         SHIRLEY SOLIHULL B904LHLegal city,st,zip:
                         4 ARLESTON WAYLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         AGA Foodservice Group PLCLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514Mail city,st,zip:
                         1750 22ND AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Belshaw Brothers IncMail Name:
                         Bakery Equipm MfgrBusiness Type:
                         600476305Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110000905502DFR URL:
                                   110000905502Registry ID:
                                   1000381471Envid:

ECHO:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:

  (Continued) 1000381471

UST:

                    47.5991150 / -122.29801Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    07/25/2012Lust Status Date:
                    Seattle Fire Station 6Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    12356Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    59442629Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Remediated-Below Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          LeadContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          12356Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.599115065 / -122.29801286Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          59442629Facility ID:

CSCSL:

2766 ft.
0.524 mi. WA ALLSITES

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
271 ft.

1/2-1 WA USTSEATTLE, WA  98144
NNW WA LUST405 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY S    N/A
28 WA CSCSLEVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC U004021073
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                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         07/09/2012Tank Closure Date:
                         Not reportedTank Install Date:
                         10/16/2014Tank Status Date:
                         Removed - No Site Assessment FoundTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1 Waste OilTank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.29801286Decimal Longitude:
                         47.599115065Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         1405Site Id:
                         59442629Facility ID:

EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC  (Continued) U004021073

TC4751129.3s   Page 103



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:

EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC  (Continued) U004021073
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                                             -122.29799871500001Longitude:
                                             47.599109665Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2013-03-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             1405Program ID:
                                             EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INCFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.29799871500001Longitude:
                                             47.599109665Latitude:
                                             2000-05-03 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             1405Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              59442629Facility Id:
                              EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:

EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC  (Continued) U004021073

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          3184Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58759 / -122.304807Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          23408Facility ID:

CSCSL:

2947 ft.
0.558 mi. WA MANIFEST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
75 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW WA VCP1752 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
29 WA CSCSLPENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC S110276427
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                                             -122.304792116Longitude:
                                             47.587584380999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2012-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAH000038014Program ID:
                                             Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.304792116Longitude:
                                             47.587584380999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2010-05-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW2278Program ID:
                                             Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and Manufacturers, Inc.Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.304792116Longitude:
                                             47.587584380999999Latitude:
                                             2012-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2011-02-14 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAH000038014Program ID:
                                             Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              23408Facility Id:
                              PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

3184Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
23408Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC  (Continued) S110276427

TC4751129.3s   Page 106



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Seattle Collision CenterOperator org name:
                         206-323-3333Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Land city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SLand addr line1:
                         Todd and Karen SullivanLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         Not reportedLegal effective date:
                         206-292-8336Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Legal city,st,zip:
                         4033 16th Ave SW Ste ALegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Not reportedLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Mail city,st,zip:
                         4033 16h Ave SW Ste AMail addr line1:
                         Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCMail Name:
                         Drycleaners and mfgBusiness Type:
                         600367419Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2012Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         337920NAICS:
                         WAH000038014EPA ID:
                         23408Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:
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                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste soilDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         wcarroll@arrowenv.comForm Contact EMail:
                         425-888-4990Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         North Bend, WA 98045Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 952Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         William CarrollForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206-323-3333Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SSite contact addr line1:
                         Todd SullivanSite contact name:
                         01/01/1999Operator effective date:
                         206-323-3333Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
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                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2011Data Year:
                         registered in the voluntary cleanup program.
                         Investigation derived waste for a former dry cleaner. The site isForm Comm:
                         F002FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         337920NAICS:
                         WAH000038014EPA ID:
                         23408Facility Site ID Number:

                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    2013-06-11 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-03-22 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    Penthouse Drapery 12 drums (540 gallons)Description:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
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                         TrueOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         LQGGen Status CD:
                         wcarroll@arrowenv.comForm Contact EMail:
                         425-888-4990Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         North Bend, WA 98045Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 952Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         William CarrollForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206-323-3333Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SSite contact addr line1:
                         Todd SullivanSite contact name:
                         01/01/1999Operator effective date:
                         206-323-3333Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Seattle Collision CenterOperator org name:
                         206-323-3333Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Land city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SLand addr line1:
                         Todd and Karen SullivanLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         Not reportedLegal effective date:
                         206-292-8336Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Legal city,st,zip:
                         4033 16th Ave SW Ste ALegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Not reportedLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Mail city,st,zip:
                         4033 16h Ave SW Ste AMail addr line1:
                         Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCMail Name:
                         Drycleaners and mfgBusiness Type:
                         600367419Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
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                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    Penthouse Drapery 12 drums (540 gallons)Description:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste soilDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
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                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Mail city,st,zip:
                         4033 16h Ave SW Ste AMail addr line1:
                         Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCMail Name:
                         Drycleaners and mfgBusiness Type:
                         600367419Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2014Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         337920NAICS:
                         WAH000038014EPA ID:
                         23408Facility Site ID Number:

                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    2013-06-11 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-03-22 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:
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                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         wcarroll@arrowenv.comForm Contact EMail:
                         425-888-4990Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         North Bend, WA 98045Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 952Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         William CarrollForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206-323-3333Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SSite contact addr line1:
                         Todd SullivanSite contact name:
                         01/01/1999Operator effective date:
                         206-323-3333Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Seattle Collision CenterOperator org name:
                         206-323-3333Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Land city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SLand addr line1:
                         Todd and Karen SullivanLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         Not reportedLegal effective date:
                         206-292-8336Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Legal city,st,zip:
                         4033 16th Ave SW Ste ALegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Not reportedLegal org name:
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                         23408Facility Site ID Number:

                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    2013-06-11 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-03-22 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    Penthouse Drapery 12 drums (540 gallons)Description:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste soilDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
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                         206-323-3333Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Seattle Collision CenterOperator org name:
                         206-323-3333Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Land city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SLand addr line1:
                         Todd and Karen SullivanLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         Not reportedLegal effective date:
                         206-292-8336Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Legal city,st,zip:
                         4033 16th Ave SW Ste ALegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Not reportedLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Mail city,st,zip:
                         4033 16h Ave SW Ste AMail addr line1:
                         Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCMail Name:
                         Drycleaners and mfgBusiness Type:
                         600367419Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2015Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         337920NAICS:
                         WAH000038014EPA ID:
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                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste soilDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         wcarroll@arrowenv.comForm Contact EMail:
                         425-888-4990Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         North Bend, WA 98045Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 952Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         William CarrollForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206-323-3333Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SSite contact addr line1:
                         Todd SullivanSite contact name:
                         01/01/1999Operator effective date:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2013Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         F002FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         337920NAICS:
                         WAH000038014EPA ID:
                         23408Facility Site ID Number:

                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    2013-06-11 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-03-22 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    Penthouse Drapery 12 drums (540 gallons)Description:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:
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                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         TrueOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         LQGGen Status CD:
                         wcarroll@arrowenv.comForm Contact EMail:
                         425-888-4990Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         North Bend, WA 98045Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 952Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         William CarrollForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         206-323-3333Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SSite contact addr line1:
                         Todd SullivanSite contact name:
                         01/01/1999Operator effective date:
                         206-323-3333Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Seattle Collision CenterOperator org name:
                         206-323-3333Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Land city,st,zip:
                         1752 Rainier Ave SLand addr line1:
                         Todd and Karen SullivanLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         Not reportedLegal effective date:
                         206-292-8336Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Legal city,st,zip:
                         4033 16th Ave SW Ste ALegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Not reportedLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Seattle, WA 98016Mail city,st,zip:
                         4033 16h Ave SW Ste AMail addr line1:
                         Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and MFG INCMail Name:
                         Drycleaners and mfgBusiness Type:
                         600367419Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
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                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-02-24 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    Penthouse Drapery 12 drums (540 gallons)Description:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste soilDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8.33999999Density No:
                    1248.39794Kilo Qty:
                    330 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    investigation derived waste waterDescription:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:

PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC  (Continued) S110276427
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                    2042.83299Kilo Qty:
                    540 GALReported Qty:
                    2013-06-11 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2013Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    208.066323Kilo Qty:
                    55 GALReported Qty:
                    2011-03-22 00:00:00Shipment sent data:
                    2011Data Year:
                    23408Facility ID:

                    1315.44002Kilo Qty:
                    2900 LBReported Qty:

PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC  (Continued) S110276427

          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.588965528 / -122.30669854Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          8964755Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Conventional Contaminants, InorganicContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4659Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.588965528 / -122.30669854Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          8964755Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
8964755EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
8964755FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

3111 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.589 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW WA CSCSL1517 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
F30 WA HSLRALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT S114529211
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                                             Ralphs Concrete Pumping Vacant LotFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              8964755Facility Id:
                              RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOTFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          SuspectedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4659Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.588965528 / -122.30669854Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          8964755Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          SuspectedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Metals Priority PollutantsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4659Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.588965528 / -122.30669854Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          8964755Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Corrosive WastesContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4659Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:

RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT  (Continued) S114529211
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                                             -122.306695049Longitude:
                                             47.588958808000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2001-02-28 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:

RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT  (Continued) S114529211

          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          SuspectedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          1920Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58937 / -122.30665Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          2312Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Metals Priority PollutantsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          1920Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58937 / -122.30665Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          2312Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
2312EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
2312FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

ECHO
3200 ft. FINDSSite 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.606 mi. WA SPILLS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW WA CSCSL1511 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
F31 WA HSLRALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING 1007080573
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FINDS:

                              Not reportedResp Party Name:
                              Not reportedRecovered Quantity:
                              Not reportedVessel Facility Name2:
                              Not reportedSource:
                              Not reportedSource Type:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedIncident Category:
                              Not reportedIncident Category Type:
                              Not reportedIncident Date:
                              GRIBBLEContact Name:
                              03/23/2011Date Received:
                              GALLONMaterial Units:
                              Not reportedMaterial Qty:
                              PETROLEUM - DIESEL FUELMaterial Desc:
                              SURFACE WATER-FRESHMedium:
                              625699Facility ID:

SPILLS:

                                             -122.30663511500001Longitude:
                                             47.589364381000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1900-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPINGFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30663511500001Longitude:
                                             47.589364381000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-08-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPINGFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              2312Facility Id:
                              RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPINGFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:

RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING  (Continued) 1007080573
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110015572931DFR URL:
                                   110015572931Registry ID:
                                   1007080573Envid:

ECHO:

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110015572931Registry ID:

RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING  (Continued) 1007080573

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         496424Site Id:
                         72836574Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.586506 / -122.30746Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    10/03/2011Lust Status Date:
                    DAVIS DOOR SERVICE INCCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    10298Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    72836574Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          10298Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.586506 / -122.307467Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          72836574Facility ID:

CSCSL:

3317 ft.
0.628 mi. WA ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
75 ft.

1/2-1 WA USTSEATTLE, WA  98144
WSW WA LUST2021 S GRAND ST    N/A
32 WA CSCSLDAVIS DOOR SERVICE INC U003604811
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                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         12/10/1999Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         12/10/1999Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.307467Decimal Longitude:
                         47.586506Decimal Latitude:

DAVIS DOOR SERVICE INC  (Continued) U003604811
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                                             -122.30745211599999Longitude:
                                             47.586500381Latitude:
                                             2004-02-10 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2004-01-09 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             496424Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30745211599999Longitude:
                                             47.586500381Latitude:
                                             2000-05-18 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1999-05-05 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             496424Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              72836574Facility Id:
                              DAVIS DOOR SERVICE INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         12/10/1999Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

DAVIS DOOR SERVICE INC  (Continued) U003604811

TC4751129.3s   Page 126



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          17267Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          12969Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.599446396 / -122.30563105Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17267Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Other Non-Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          12969Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.599446396 / -122.30563105Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17267Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          12969Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.599446396 / -122.30563105Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17267Facility ID:

CSCSL:

3733 ft.
0.707 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
NW WA VCP2020 S JACKSON ST    N/A
33 WA CSCSLJACKSON STREET LI HOUSING S118493857
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Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
17267Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

12969Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
17267Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          12969Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.599446396 / -122.30563105Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17267Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          12969Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.599446396 / -122.30563105Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:

JACKSON STREET LI HOUSING  (Continued) S118493857
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                                             -122.305631233Longitude:
                                             47.599441397Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2016-01-14 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW3029Program ID:
                                             Jackson Street LI HousingFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              17267Facility Id:
                              JACKSON STREET LI HOUSINGFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

12969Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
17267Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

12969Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
17267Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

12969Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
17267Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

12969Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:

JACKSON STREET LI HOUSING  (Continued) S118493857
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          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.5975 / -122.30592Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          62662967Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9939Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.5975 / -122.30592Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          62662967Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9939Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.5975 / -122.30592Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          62662967Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
62662967EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
62662967FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

WA AIRS
3743 ft. WA ALLSITES
0.709 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
261 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98134
NW WA CSCSL2006 S WELLER    N/A
34 WA HSLGAI’S SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COMPANY U003028329
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                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.30592Decimal Longitude:
                         47.5975Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         7985Site Id:
                         62662967Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5975 / -122.30592Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    07/01/2011Lust Status Date:
                    GAI’S BAKERYCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    9939Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    62662967Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9939Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.5975 / -122.30592Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          62662967Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9939Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:

GAI’S SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COMPANY  (Continued) U003028329
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                         08/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/06/1961Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         AnnualTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         08/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         08/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:

GAI’S SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COMPANY  (Continued) U003028329
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                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              62662967Facility Id:
                              GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Product Removed by ReclaimerPipe Pumping System:
                         Impressed CurrentPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         No Piping Attached to TankPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Weekly Manual GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         08/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
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                                             -122.30590511299999Longitude:
                                             47.597494380000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2008-10-30 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CNE126909Program ID:
                                             FRANZ WELLER STFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             Industrial SW GPInteraction 2:
                                             INDSWGPInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30590511299999Longitude:
                                             47.597494380000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1995-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             AIRSISProgram Data:
                                             AIRQUALEcology Program:
                                             Air Qual Oper Permit SourceInteraction 2:
                                             AQOPSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30590511299999Longitude:
                                             47.597494380000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2013-05-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7985Program ID:
                                             Gai’s BakeryFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30590511299999Longitude:
                                             47.597494380000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1961-06-06 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7985Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30590511299999Longitude:
                                             47.597494380000001Latitude:
                                             2002-03-14 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1997-06-13 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7985Program ID:
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                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Ash Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Sulfur Content:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Material Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Id:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Id:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Description:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Id:
                                                                 1Process ID:
                                                                 10873Source Number:
                                                                 033Fed County Code:
                                                                 CLocal Air Agency ID:
                                                                 Not reportedLocal ID:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Comments:
                                                                 BREAD MAKINGPoint Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long:
                                                                 311812Point NAICS:
                                                                 1Point Num:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Process SIC:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long:
                                                                 Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant NAICS:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant SIC Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEcolgy Fac ID:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Status Description:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Category Short Name:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Type:
                                                                 311812Facility ID:
                                                                 2006Year Of Info:

AIRS (EMI):

                                             -122.30590511299999Longitude:
                                             47.597494380000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2015-06-18 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Franz BakeryFacility Alt.:
                                             RSVPProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Revised Site Visit ProgramInteraction 2:
                                             RSVPInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:
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                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPartclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedParticulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility’s Throughput Data Confidential:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Output Threshhold:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ash In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Sulfur In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reportedMaximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:
                                                                 Not reportedAnnual Qty Of Throughput Mat:
                                                                 Not reportedDescription Of Material:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
                                                                 30203201SCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedVertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Rate:
                                                                 Not reported% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedAir Flow From A Vent Or Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedDiameter Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedHeight Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reported% Wtr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedExit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
                                                                 Not reportedBoilers Design Capacity At A Point:
                                                                 Not reportedUnivsl Business ID:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedNO2 Chemical:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPM-CON:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Denominator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Numerator UOM Code:
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                                                                 Not reportedOxygen Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedWater Vapor Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined RP Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Site Code:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Supplemental Address:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code6:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code5:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code4:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code3:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code2:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code1:
                                                                 TRUEWhether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
                                                                 Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
                                                                 FALSEInsignificant Emissions Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedSCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedSTK ACFS:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 % ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedS NH3 ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 tpy:
                                                                 Not reportedP NH3 Control:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedOzone Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
                                                                 Not reportedVoltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:
                                                                 83Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedVolatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emissions  Tons/Year:
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                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Material Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Id:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Id:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Description:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Id:
                                                                 2Process ID:
                                                                 10873Source Number:
                                                                 033Fed County Code:
                                                                 CLocal Air Agency ID:
                                                                 Not reportedLocal ID:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Comments:
                                                                 BREAD MAKINGPoint Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long:
                                                                 311812Point NAICS:
                                                                 1Point Num:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Process SIC:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long:
                                                                 Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant NAICS:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant SIC Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEcolgy Fac ID:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Status Description:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Category Short Name:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Type:
                                                                 311812Facility ID:
                                                                 2006Year Of Info:

                                                                 Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Status Code:
                                                                 Not reportedContact E-mail:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Phone:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Name:
                                                                 Not reportedAverage Percent Emissions Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedPollutant Type Code:
                                                                 Not reportedActual Hours Per Period Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedShort Name Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Process Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Process Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUnit Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Unit Identifier Code:
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                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPartclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedParticulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility’s Throughput Data Confidential:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Output Threshhold:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ash In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Sulfur In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reportedMaximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:
                                                                 Not reportedAnnual Qty Of Throughput Mat:
                                                                 Not reportedDescription Of Material:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
                                                                 30203202SCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedVertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Rate:
                                                                 Not reported% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedAir Flow From A Vent Or Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedDiameter Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedHeight Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reported% Wtr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedExit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
                                                                 Not reportedBoilers Design Capacity At A Point:
                                                                 Not reportedUnivsl Business ID:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedNO2 Chemical:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPM-CON:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Denominator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Numerator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Ash Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Sulfur Content:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter UOM Code:
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                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined RP Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Site Code:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Supplemental Address:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code6:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code5:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code4:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code3:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code2:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code1:
                                                                 TRUEWhether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
                                                                 Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
                                                                 FALSEInsignificant Emissions Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedSCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedSTK ACFS:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 % ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedS NH3 ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 tpy:
                                                                 Not reportedP NH3 Control:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedOzone Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
                                                                 Not reportedVoltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:
                                                                 0Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedVolatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emissions  Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:
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                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Id:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Description:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Id:
                                                                 2Process ID:
                                                                 10873Source Number:
                                                                 Not reportedFed County Code:
                                                                 CLocal Air Agency ID:
                                                                 Not reportedLocal ID:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Comments:
                                                                 BREAD MAKINGPoint Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long:
                                                                 311812Point NAICS:
                                                                 1Point Num:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Process SIC:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long:
                                                                 Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                                                 311812Plant NAICS:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant SIC Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEcolgy Fac ID:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Status Description:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Category Short Name:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Type:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                                 2007Year Of Info:

                                                                 Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Status Code:
                                                                 Not reportedContact E-mail:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Phone:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Name:
                                                                 Not reportedAverage Percent Emissions Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedPollutant Type Code:
                                                                 Not reportedActual Hours Per Period Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedShort Name Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Process Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Process Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUnit Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Unit Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedOxygen Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedWater Vapor Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:
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                                                                 Not reportedPartclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedParticulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility’s Throughput Data Confidential:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Output Threshhold:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ash In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Sulfur In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reportedMaximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:
                                                                 Not reportedAnnual Qty Of Throughput Mat:
                                                                 Not reportedDescription Of Material:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
                                                                 30203202SCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedVertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Rate:
                                                                 Not reported% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedAir Flow From A Vent Or Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedDiameter Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedHeight Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reported% Wtr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedExit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
                                                                 Not reportedBoilers Design Capacity At A Point:
                                                                 Not reportedUnivsl Business ID:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedNO2 Chemical:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPM-CON:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Denominator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Numerator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Ash Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Sulfur Content:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Material Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Id:
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                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined RP Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Site Code:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Supplemental Address:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code6:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code5:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code4:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code3:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code2:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code1:
                                                                 TrueWhether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
                                                                 47.597400936900002 / 122.305533599Latitude/Longitude:
                                                                 FalseInsignificant Emissions Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedSCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedSTK ACFS:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 % ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedS NH3 ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 tpy:
                                                                 Not reportedP NH3 Control:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedOzone Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
                                                                 Not reportedVoltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:
                                                                 0Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedVolatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emissions  Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
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                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Id:
                                                                 Not reportedProcess ID:
                                                                 Not reportedSource Number:
                                                                 Not reportedFed County Code:
                                                                 Not reportedLocal Air Agency ID:
                                                                 CLocal ID:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Comments:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint NAICS:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Num:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Process SIC:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long:
                                                                 Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant NAICS:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant SIC Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEcolgy Fac ID:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Status Description:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Category Short Name:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Type:
                                                                 0873Facility ID:
                                                                 Not reportedYear Of Info:

                                                                 Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Status Code:
                                                                 Not reportedContact E-mail:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Phone:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Name:
                                                                 Not reportedAverage Percent Emissions Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedPollutant Type Code:
                                                                 Not reportedActual Hours Per Period Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedShort Name Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Process Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Process Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUnit Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Unit Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedOxygen Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedWater Vapor Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Status Code Description:
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                                                                 Not reportedPri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility’s Throughput Data Confidential:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Output Threshhold:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ash In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Sulfur In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reportedMaximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:
                                                                 Not reportedAnnual Qty Of Throughput Mat:
                                                                 Not reportedDescription Of Material:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
                                                                 Not reportedSCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedVertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Rate:
                                                                 Not reported% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedAir Flow From A Vent Or Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedDiameter Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedHeight Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reported% Wtr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedExit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
                                                                 Not reportedBoilers Design Capacity At A Point:
                                                                 Not reportedUnivsl Business ID:
                                                                 0.0000CO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 111.7640% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 0.0000NO2 Chemical:
                                                                 0.0000% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 0.0000PM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPM-CON:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Denominator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Numerator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Ash Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Sulfur Content:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Material Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Id:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Id:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Description:
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                                                                 Not reportedControl Code5:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code4:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code3:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code2:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code1:
                                                                 Not reportedWhether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
                                                                 Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedSCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedSTK ACFS:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 % ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedS NH3 ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 tpy:
                                                                 Not reportedP NH3 Control:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedOzone Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
                                                                 Not reportedVoltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedVolatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedVolatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emissions  Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPartclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedParticulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
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                                                                 CLocal Air Agency ID:
                                                                 Not reportedLocal ID:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Comments:
                                                                 BREAD MAKINGPoint Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedLat/Long:
                                                                 311812Point NAICS:
                                                                 1Point Num:
                                                                 Not reportedPoint Process SIC:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant UTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long (dms):
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Lat/Long:
                                                                 Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                                                 311812Plant NAICS:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant SIC Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPlant Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEcolgy Fac ID:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Status Description:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Category Short Name:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Type:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                                 2008Year Of Info:

                                                                 SEATTLE, 53 98144Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                                                 2006 S WELLER STMailing Address:
                                                                 GAI’S SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COMailing Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Status Code:
                                                                 Not reportedContact E-mail:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Phone:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Name:
                                                                 Not reportedAverage Percent Emissions Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedPollutant Type Code:
                                                                 Not reportedActual Hours Per Period Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedShort Name Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Process Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Process Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUnit Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Unit Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedOxygen Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedWater Vapor Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined RP Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Site Code:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Supplemental Address:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code6:
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                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Output Threshhold:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ash In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Sulfur In Fuels:
                                                                 Not reportedMaximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:
                                                                 Not reportedAnnual Qty Of Throughput Mat:
                                                                 Not reportedDescription Of Material:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
                                                                 Not reportedEPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
                                                                 30203201SCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedVertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedFlow Rate:
                                                                 Not reported% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedAir Flow From A Vent Or Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedDiameter Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reportedHeight Of Stack:
                                                                 Not reported% Wtr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
                                                                 Not reportedExit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
                                                                 Not reported# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
                                                                 Not reported% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
                                                                 Not reportedBoilers Design Capacity At A Point:
                                                                 Not reportedUnivsl Business ID:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedNO2 Chemical:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPM-CON:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Denominator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content Numerator UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHeat Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Ash Content:
                                                                 Not reportedPercent Sulfur Content:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Parameter Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedCalculation Material Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Id:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Id:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Description:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Id:
                                                                 1Process ID:
                                                                 10873Source Number:
                                                                 Not reportedFed County Code:
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                                                                 Not reportedControl Code1:
                                                                 TrueWhether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
                                                                 47.597400936900002 / 122.305533599Latitude/Longitude:
                                                                 Not reportedInsignificant Emissions Unit:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary Control Device Code for SO2:
                                                                 Not reportedSCC Process Desc:
                                                                 Not reportedSTK ACFS:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 % ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedS NH3 ctrl:
                                                                 Not reportedNH3 tpy:
                                                                 Not reportedP NH3 Control:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM Zone:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM North:
                                                                 Not reportedUTM East:
                                                                 Not reportedCO Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedOzone Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedPM10 Nonattainment Area:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedLead Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedCarbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
                                                                 Not reportedVoltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:
                                                                 121Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedVolatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedNitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:
                                                                 Not reportedSulfur Dioxide Emissions  Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPrticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
                                                                 Not reported% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
                                                                 Not reportedPartclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:
                                                                 Not reportedParticulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reported% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:
                                                                 Not reportedSec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
                                                                 Not reportedPri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
                                                                 Not reportedTot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility’s Throughput Data Confidential:
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6 additional WA AIR_EMISSIONS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                                                 Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                                 Not reportedMailing Name:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Process Status Code:
                                                                 Not reportedContact E-mail:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Phone:
                                                                 Not reportedContact Name:
                                                                 Not reportedAverage Percent Emissions Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedPollutant Type Code:
                                                                 Not reportedActual Hours Per Period Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedShort Name Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmission Unit Process Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Process Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUnit Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedEmissions Unit Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Unit Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedOxygen Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedWater Vapor Percent Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
                                                                 Not reportedRelease Point Status Code Description:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined RP Identifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedUser Defined Site Code:
                                                                 Not reportedFacility Site Supplemental Address:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code6:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code5:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code4:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code3:
                                                                 Not reportedControl Code2:

GAI’S SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COMPANY  (Continued) U003028329

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
86693541EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
86693541FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

3759 ft. WA ALLSITES
0.712 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
59 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98144
SSW WA CSCSL2338 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
35 WA HSLVALLEY MARKET U001128357
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4xU4G5xmWUyI2dEGw95wf9uImnTWCh49fySpIpz27ed3pEXB3u7wyN9QN2D4wH9fbC26Vu95Iy93Dvni4T5m7UKC8rh7x4BbxtDU792o9GHf5nq8LimsbWlh3TwyAOIoT2aidZlEzH39Ww0g99K4pqwLkfZi3LAu8TIFx8dYndkTEZ4GyxF9UYk3vVGoa57V2domLxWKS6leygfI3L9W6dTMEVI7f3wNe9eS32TwEBfCd3LTuThItd4.8nuoTH8B8oCWYhHE1H.9D0foZ5EPSKMpm5uGepLNzuI4JcxXaUEM3I9GXv5vJ2r6mI3WiGWEHy77It52x8dRfEZM2Q9wul9075rrwUxfPO2ssuqJIbp43DnfLTrXAs2CkHh5c5IN9dWfc04RySghpOaBU2pv9zb22
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                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1-1000Tank Name:

                         -122.30053662Decimal Longitude:
                         47.581946716Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         101426Site Id:
                         86693541Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5819467 / -122.30053Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    07/01/2011Lust Status Date:
                    VALLEY MARKETCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    10874Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    86693541Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          10874Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.581946716 / -122.30053662Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          86693541Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          10874Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.581946716 / -122.30053662Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          86693541Facility ID:

VALLEY MARKET  (Continued) U001128357
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                                             IInteraction:

                              86693541Facility Id:
                              VALLEY MARKETFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2-1000Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:

VALLEY MARKET  (Continued) U001128357
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                                             -122.30054068299999Longitude:
                                             47.581941334Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1991-11-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             101426Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30054068299999Longitude:
                                             47.581941334Latitude:
                                             1995-06-01 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1991-05-13 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             101426Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:

VALLEY MARKET  (Continued) U001128357

          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          12067Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.593205 / -122.309955Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          15675Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
15675EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
15675FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

3896 ft.
0.738 mi. WA MANIFEST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
92 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
West WA CSCSL1101 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
36 WA HSLEMMANUELS CARPET & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING S113230050
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                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2015Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         561740NAICS:
                         WAH000048599EPA ID:
                         15675Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

                                             -122.309959807Longitude:
                                             47.593199361000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2015-02-13 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAH000048599Program ID:
                                             Kusak Family LLCFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.309959807Longitude:
                                             47.593199361000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2012-12-20 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Emmanuels Carpet & Upholstery CleaningFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              15675Facility Id:
                              EMMANUELS CARPET & UPHOLSTERY CLEANINGFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:

EMMANUELS CARPET & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING  (Continued) S113230050
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                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         jim.kusak@gmail.comForm Contact EMail:
                         206-240-6805Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98118Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         4108 46th Ave SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         James KusakForm Contact NAME:
                         jim.kusak@gmail.comSite Contact EMail:
                         206-240-6805Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Seattle, WA 98118Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         4108 46th Ave SSite contact addr line1:
                         James KusakSite contact name:
                         04/01/2013Operator effective date:
                         206-240-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98118Operator city,st,zip:
                         4108 46th Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Kusak Family LLCOperator org name:
                         206-240-6805Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Seattle, WA 98118Land city,st,zip:
                         4108 46th Ave SLand addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Kusak Family LLCLand org name:
                         12/08/1999Legal effective date:
                         206-240-6805Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Seattle, WA 98118Legal city,st,zip:
                         4108 46th Ave SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Kusak Family LLCLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Seattle, WA 98118Mail city,st,zip:
                         4108 46th Ave SMail addr line1:
                         Not reportedMail Name:
                         WarehouseBusiness Type:
                         602005563Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:

EMMANUELS CARPET & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING  (Continued) S113230050
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                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:

EMMANUELS CARPET & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING  (Continued) S113230050

          NorthwestRegion:
          83711227Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Below MTCA Cleanup Level After AssessmentSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Metals - OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6738Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.59479 / -122.312116Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          83711227Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6738Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.59479 / -122.312116Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          83711227Facility ID:

CSCSL:

WA MANIFEST
WA Financial Assurance

RCRA NonGen / NLR
4060 ft. WA ALLSITES
0.769 mi. WA VCP

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
96 ft.

1/2-1 WA ICRSEATTLE, WA  98144
WNW WA LUST852 RAINIER AVE S WAD988489456
37 WA CSCSL 1000659276
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                              98-07Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              04/27/98Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-06Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              07/31/98Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-01Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              01/30/98Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                    47.59479 / -122.31211Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    02/11/2016Lust Status Date:
                    TEXACO 63 232 0271Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6738Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    83711227Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6738Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.59479 / -122.312116Lat/Long:

  (Continued) 1000659276
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                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              94-15Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              /  /Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              91-30Site Register Issue:
                              Not reportedType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              05/15/91Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-26Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              05/26/00Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-18Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              10/06/99Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-17Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/11/99Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:

  (Continued) 1000659276
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                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              94-15Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              10/16/95Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              94-07Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              05/30/95Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              94-03Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              GroundwaterMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              04/24/95Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              93-48Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/20/95Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              93-13Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              11/24/93Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:

  (Continued) 1000659276
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                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              06/16/96Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Monitoring - September 2000Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-30Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              11/13/00Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Sampling - August 2001Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-43Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              12/04/01Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              94-36Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/23/96Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              94-20Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              GroundwaterMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              01/17/96Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Monitoring - January 2001Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-35Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              03/20/01Date Ecology Received Report:

  (Continued) 1000659276
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WAedr_fstat:

6738Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
83711227Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

                              Ground Water Monitoring - March 2002Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-50Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              06/21/02Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Fourth Quarter Ground Water Monitoring 2002Report Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              98-55Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              12/11/02Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              95-01Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              04/21/97Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              95-01Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
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                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1986-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7697Program ID:
                                             SPE Properties 2, LLCFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2005-10-20 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2002-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              83711227Facility Id:
                              SHELL STATION 121607Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

6738Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
83711227Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

6738Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
83711227Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
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                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             1776-07-04 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1988-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             TIER2Interaction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2010-07-09 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2010-07-09 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Shell Station 121607Facility Alt.:
                                             LSCProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Local Source Cntrl 7/09-3/12Interaction 2:
                                             LSCInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2006-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2005-10-20 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1991-04-11 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7697Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
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                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2009-02-17 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW2087Program ID:
                                             Shell 852 Rainier, SeattleFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2010-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2007-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2009-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1991-05-30 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             SHELL STATION 121607Facility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2010-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2009-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988489456Program ID:
                                             Shell Station 121607Facility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.312101113Longitude:
                                             47.594784380999997Latitude:
                                             2007-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2006-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
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                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (281)874-2247Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    PO BOX 2099Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILON ENTERPR EOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/04/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (281)874-2247Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77067
                    12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300F08Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILION ENTERP EOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    PO BOX 2099 NOB #300G03Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/04/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77067
                    12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300F07Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL POwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
                    12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRContact address:
                    SHELL OIL PRODU  SHELL OIL PRODUContact:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
                    12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMailing address:
                    WAD988489456EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    852 RAINIER AVE SFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    08/04/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
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          11/17/2011Inception Date:
          Great American (Top Tanx)Financial Resp Type:
          PLIASite Type:
          7697DOE Site ID:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    03/17/1992Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SHELL 121607Site name:
                    03/01/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121607Site name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121607Site name:
                    12/31/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121607Site name:
                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121607Site name:
                    01/26/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
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                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil POperator org name:
                         281-874-2247Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2099Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLand org name:
                         08/01/1998Legal effective date:
                         281-874-2247Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO BOX 2099Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Mail city,st,zip:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMail addr line1:
                         Shell Oil Products USMail Name:
                         GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                         409019185Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2008Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         D001, D018FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WAD988489456EPA ID:
                         83711227Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

          11/17/2012Expiration Date:
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                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    136.080002340576Kilo Qty:
                    300 LBReported Qty:
                    NoMix:
                    ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINEDescription:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    832.26529431496306Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    RINSATE - GASOLINEDescription:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         MQGGen Status CD:
                         RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COMForm Contact EMail:
                         2818742224Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         NOB #300G04Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         RACHEL HULLForm Contact NAME:
                         RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COMSite Contact EMail:
                         281-874-2247Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         300F08Site contact addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRSite contact addr line1:
                         RAY E WALDINGSite contact name:
                         09/04/1996Operator effective date:
                         281-874-2247Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Operator city,st,zip:
                         300F08Operator addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DROperator addr line1:
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                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Mail city,st,zip:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMail addr line1:
                         Shell Oil Products USMail Name:
                         GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                         409019185Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2010Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WAD988489456EPA ID:
                         83711227Facility Site ID Number:

                    90.720001560384Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    7/5/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    45.360000780192Kilo Qty:
                    100 LBReported Qty:
                    12/4/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    832.265294314963Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    10/2/2008Shipment sent data:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:
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                    FalseMix:
                    RINSATE - GASOLINEDescription:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         JEANNE.TRAYLOR@SHELL.COMForm Contact EMail:
                         713-241-6992Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77253Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         P O Box 3127, Rm 669BForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         JEANNE TRAYLORForm Contact NAME:
                         RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COMSite Contact EMail:
                         713-241-7008Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77253Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         P O Box 3127Site contact addr line1:
                         RAY E WALDINGSite contact name:
                         09/04/1996Operator effective date:
                         281-874-2247Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Operator city,st,zip:
                         300F08Operator addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DROperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil POperator org name:
                         281-874-2247Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2099Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLand org name:
                         08/01/1998Legal effective date:
                         281-874-2247Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO BOX 2099Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.Form Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WAD988489456EPA ID:
                         83711227Facility Site ID Number:

                    90.720001560384Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    7/5/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    45.360000780192Kilo Qty:
                    100 LBReported Qty:
                    12/4/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    832.265294314963Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    10/2/2008Shipment sent data:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    136.080002340576Kilo Qty:
                    300 LBReported Qty:
                    NoMix:
                    ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINEDescription:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    832.26529431496306Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
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                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         MQGGen Status CD:
                         RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COMForm Contact EMail:
                         2818742224Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         NOB #300G04Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         RACHEL HULLForm Contact NAME:
                         RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COMSite Contact EMail:
                         281-874-2247Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         300F08Site contact addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRSite contact addr line1:
                         RAY E WALDINGSite contact name:
                         09/04/1996Operator effective date:
                         281-874-2247Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Operator city,st,zip:
                         300F08Operator addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DROperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil POperator org name:
                         2818742224Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Land city,st,zip:
                         NOB #300G04Land addr line2:
                         PO Box 2099Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLand org name:
                         08/01/1998Legal effective date:
                         2818742224Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Legal city,st,zip:
                         NOB #300G04Legal addr line2:
                         PO BOX 2099Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Mail city,st,zip:
                         NOB 300G04 - RACHEL HULLMail addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMail addr line1:
                         Shell Oil Products USMail Name:
                         GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                         409019185Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
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                         447110NAICS:
                         WAD988489456EPA ID:
                         83711227Facility Site ID Number:

                    90.720001560384Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    7/5/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    45.360000780192Kilo Qty:
                    100 LBReported Qty:
                    12/4/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    832.265294314963Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    10/2/2008Shipment sent data:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    136.080002340576Kilo Qty:
                    300 LBReported Qty:
                    NoMix:
                    ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINEDescription:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    832.26529431496306Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    RINSATE - GASOLINEDescription:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
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                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Operator city,st,zip:
                         300F07Operator addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DROperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil POperator org name:
                         2818742224Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Land city,st,zip:
                         NOB #300G03Land addr line2:
                         PO Box 2099Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLand org name:
                         08/01/1998Legal effective date:
                         2818742224Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Legal city,st,zip:
                         NOB #300G03Legal addr line2:
                         PO BOX 2099Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Mail city,st,zip:
                         NOB 300G03 - RACHEL WILLIAMSONMail addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMail addr line1:
                         Shell Oil Products USMail Name:
                         GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                         409019185Tax Reg #:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       NoDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       NoSmelter defferal:
                                                       NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       NoIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       NoUtility boiler burner:
                                                       NoOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       NoGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       NoGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         NoImmediate recycler:
                         NoImporter of hazardous waste:
                         NoMixed radioactive waste:
                         NoTreatment by Generator:
                         NoPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.Form Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
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                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    136.080002340576Kilo Qty:
                    300 LBReported Qty:
                    NoMix:
                    ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINEDescription:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    832.26529431496306Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    RINSATE - GASOLINEDescription:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                         NoUsed Oil Processor:
                         NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                         NoUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         NoTransfer Facility:
                         NoRecycler Onsite:
                         NoTranports Other Waste:
                         NoTransport Own Waste:
                         NoOne Time Generation:
                         NoBatch Generation:
                         NoMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         RACHEL.WILLIAMSON@SHELL.COMForm Contact EMail:
                         2818742224Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         NOB #300G03Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         RACHEL WILLIAMSONForm Contact NAME:
                         DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COMSite Contact EMail:
                         281-874-2238Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         300F07Site contact addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRSite contact addr line1:
                         DON F WISDOMSite contact name:
                         09/04/1996Operator effective date:
                         281-874-2238Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
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                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Mail city,st,zip:
                         NOB 300G04 - RACHEL HULLMail addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMail addr line1:
                         Shell Oil Products USMail Name:
                         GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                         409019185Tax Reg #:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FALSEDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FALSESmelter defferal:
                                                       FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FALSEIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FALSEGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FALSEGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FALSEImmediate recycler:
                         FALSEImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FALSEMixed radioactive waste:
                         FALSETreatment by Generator:
                         FALSEPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.Form Comm:
                         D001FWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WAD988489456EPA ID:
                         83711227Facility Site ID Number:

                    90.720001560384Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    7/5/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    45.360000780192Kilo Qty:
                    100 LBReported Qty:
                    12/4/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    832.265294314963Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    10/2/2008Shipment sent data:
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                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FALSETransfer Facility:
                         FALSERecycler Onsite:
                         FALSETranports Other Waste:
                         FALSETransport Own Waste:
                         FALSEOne Time Generation:
                         FALSEBatch Generation:
                         FALSEMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COMForm Contact EMail:
                         2818742224Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         NOB #300G04Form Contact ADDR LINE2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         RACHEL HULLForm Contact NAME:
                         DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COMSite Contact EMail:
                         281-874-2238Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         300F07Site contact addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRSite contact addr line1:
                         DON F WISDOMSite contact name:
                         09/04/1996Operator effective date:
                         281-874-2238Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Operator city,st,zip:
                         300F07Operator addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DROperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil POperator org name:
                         2818742224Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Land city,st,zip:
                         NOB #300G04Land addr line2:
                         PO Box 2099Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLand org name:
                         08/01/1998Legal effective date:
                         2818742224Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Legal city,st,zip:
                         NOB #300G04Legal addr line2:
                         PO BOX 2099Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2009Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WAD988489456EPA ID:
                         83711227Facility Site ID Number:

                    90.720001560384Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    7/5/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    45.360000780192Kilo Qty:
                    100 LBReported Qty:
                    12/4/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    832.265294314963Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    10/2/2008Shipment sent data:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    136.080002340576Kilo Qty:
                    300 LBReported Qty:
                    NoMix:
                    ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINEDescription:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    832.26529431496306Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    RINSATE - GASOLINEDescription:
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                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         JEANNE.TRAYLOR@SHELL.COMForm Contact EMail:
                         713-241-6992Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77253Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         P O Box 3127, Rm 685Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         JEANNE TRAYLORForm Contact NAME:
                         RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COMSite Contact EMail:
                         713-241-7008Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77253Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         P O Box 3127Site contact addr line1:
                         RAY E WALDINGSite contact name:
                         09/04/1996Operator effective date:
                         281-874-2247Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058Operator city,st,zip:
                         300F08Operator addr line2:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DROperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil POperator org name:
                         281-874-2247Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 2099Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLand org name:
                         08/01/1998Legal effective date:
                         281-874-2247Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO BOX 2099Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil PrLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508Mail city,st,zip:
                         12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRMail addr line1:
                         Shell Oil Products USMail Name:
                         GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                         409019185Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
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                    90.720001560384Kilo Qty:
                    200 LBReported Qty:
                    7/5/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    45.360000780192Kilo Qty:
                    100 LBReported Qty:
                    12/4/2007Shipment sent data:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    832.265294314963Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    10/2/2008Shipment sent data:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    136.080002340576Kilo Qty:
                    300 LBReported Qty:
                    NoMix:
                    ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINEDescription:
                    Not reportedData Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

                    Not reportedDensity Qty:
                    0Density No:
                    832.26529431496306Kilo Qty:
                    1834.8 LBReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    RINSATE - GASOLINEDescription:
                    2008Data Year:
                    83711227Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
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                         10EPA Region #:
                         KINGFacility County:
                         RCRA 9006 AO For Comp And/Or Pen (UST) - UST Expedited Settlement ProgramEnforcement Action Type:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5396
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SFacility Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         WashingtonState:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE S SEATTLE WA 98144-5396Full Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANYAction Name:
                         RCRAINFO WAD988513560Program ID:
                         110005380532FRS ID:
                         10-2007-0215Enforcement Action ID:

                         10EPA Region #:
                         KINGFacility County:
                         RCRA 9006 AO For Comp And/Or Pen (UST) - UST Expedited Settlement ProgramEnforcement Action Type:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5396
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SFacility Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         WashingtonState:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE S SEATTLE WA 98144-5396Full Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANYAction Name:
                         WA-FSIS 17754768Program ID:
                         110005380532FRS ID:
                         10-2007-0215Enforcement Action ID:

                         10EPA Region #:
                         KINGFacility County:
                         RCRA 9006 AO For Comp And/Or Pen (UST) - UST Expedited Settlement ProgramEnforcement Action Type:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5396
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SFacility Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         WashingtonState:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE S SEATTLE WA 98144-5396Full Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANYAction Name:
                         BR WAD988513560Program ID:
                         110005380532FRS ID:
                         10-2007-0215Enforcement Action ID:

ICIS:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
17754768EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
17754768FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

ECHO
4164 ft. WA MANIFESTSite 1 of 3 in cluster G
0.789 mi. WA Financial Assurance

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
60 ft.

1/2-1 FINDSSEATTLE, WA  98144
SSW ICIS2545 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
G38 WA HSLDEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INC 1004794419
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Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005380532Registry ID:

FINDS:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SAddress:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         WA-FSIS 17754768Program ID:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SAddress:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         RCRAINFO WAD988513560Program ID:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SAddress:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         FRS 110005380532Program ID:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SAddress:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         BR WAD988513560Program ID:

                         10EPA Region #:
                         KINGFacility County:
                         RCRA 9006 AO For Comp And/Or Pen (UST) - UST Expedited Settlement ProgramEnforcement Action Type:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5396
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SFacility Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:
                         WashingtonState:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE S SEATTLE WA 98144-5396Full Address:
                         DEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANYAction Name:
                         FRS 110005380532Program ID:
                         110005380532FRS ID:
                         10-2007-0215Enforcement Action ID:
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                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FALSEDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FALSESmelter defferal:
                                                       FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FALSEIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FALSEGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FALSEGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FALSEImmediate recycler:
                         FALSEImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FALSEMixed radioactive waste:
                         FALSETreatment by Generator:
                         FALSEPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         23731NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

          01/31/2013Expiration Date:
          01/31/2012Inception Date:
          Great AmericanFinancial Resp Type:
          PLIASite Type:
          2621DOE Site ID:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
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                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FALSETransfer Facility:
                         FALSERecycler Onsite:
                         FALSETranports Other Waste:
                         FALSETransport Own Waste:
                         FALSEOne Time Generation:
                         FALSEBatch Generation:
                         TRUEMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         Not reportedForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Steve MackForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Steve MackSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
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                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Shane LyonsSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2012Data Year:
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                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2010Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         TrueMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         shop@deeny.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Shane LyonsForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
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                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         TrueMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         Not reportedForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Steve MackForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Steve MackSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
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                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2015Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:
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                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       NoSmelter defferal:
                                                       NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       NoIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       NoUtility boiler burner:
                                                       NoOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       NoGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       NoGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         NoImmediate recycler:
                         NoImporter of hazardous waste:
                         NoMixed radioactive waste:
                         NoTreatment by Generator:
                         NoPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         23731NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         shop@deeny.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Shane LyonsForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Shane LyonsSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
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                         NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                         NoUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         NoTransfer Facility:
                         NoRecycler Onsite:
                         NoTranports Other Waste:
                         NoTransport Own Waste:
                         NoOne Time Generation:
                         NoBatch Generation:
                         YesMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         Not reportedForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Steve MackForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Steve MackSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       NoDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
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                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2013Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                         NoUsed Oil Processor:
                         NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
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                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2014Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         shop@deeny.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Shane LyonsForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Shane LyonsSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
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                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         shop@deeny.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Shane LyonsForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Shane LyonsSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
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                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2009Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005380532DFR URL:
                                   110005380532Registry ID:
                                   1004794419Envid:

ECHO:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         TrueMonthly Generation:
                         SQGGen Status CD:
                         Not reportedForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Steve MackForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Steve MackSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
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          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          8181Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.580078408 / -122.30120422Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17754768Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Other Non-Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          8181Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.580078408 / -122.30120422Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17754768Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          8181Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.580078408 / -122.30120422Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          17754768Facility ID:

CSCSL:

4164 ft. WA MANIFESTSite 2 of 3 in cluster G
0.789 mi. WA ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
60 ft.

1/2-1 WA USTSEATTLE, WA  98144
SSW WA LUST2545 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
G39 WA CSCSLDEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. U003026348
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                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         02/29/1996Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/15/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         A3619Tag Number:
                         2. REGULARTank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         02/29/1996Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/15/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         A3619Tag Number:
                         1. DIESELTank Name:

                         -122.30120422Decimal Longitude:
                         47.580078408Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         2621Site Id:
                         17754768Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5800784 / -122.30120Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    08/31/1992Lust Status Date:
                    DEENY CONSTRUCTIONCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    8181Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    17754768Facility ID:

LUST:
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                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         02/29/1996Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/15/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A3619Tag Number:
                         4. OILTank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         OtherTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         02/29/1996Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/15/1977Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A3619Tag Number:
                         3. UNLEADEDTank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
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                                             2011-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988513560Program ID:
                                             Deeny Construction Co IncFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              17754768Facility Id:
                              DEENY CONSTRUCTION CO INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Secondary ContainmentPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Sacrificial AnodeTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Every 5 YearsTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Dielectric Coated SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         06/30/1992Tank Upgrade Date:
                         02/28/2017Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/30/1992Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A3619Tag Number:
                         5. COMPARTTank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
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                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2011Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         237310NAICS:
                         WAD988513560EPA ID:
                         17754768Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

                                             -122.30120704300001Longitude:
                                             47.580071971999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1977-11-15 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30120704300001Longitude:
                                             47.580071971999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-09-18 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             2621Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30120704300001Longitude:
                                             47.580071971999999Latitude:
                                             2011-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1992-11-09 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988513560Program ID:
                                             Deeny Construction Co IncFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30120704300001Longitude:
                                             47.580071971999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
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                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Steve MackForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SSite contact addr line1:
                         Steve MackSite contact name:
                         08/02/1996Operator effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Operator city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Not reportedOperator org name:
                         (206)722-0633Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Land city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLand addr line1:
                         Terry DeenyLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Not reportedLand org name:
                         10/21/1992Legal effective date:
                         (206)722-0633Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Legal city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5328Mail city,st,zip:
                         2545 RAINIER AVE SMail addr line1:
                         Deeny Construction Co IncMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         578075168Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

DEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  (Continued) U003026348
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         shop@deeny.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (206)722-0633Form Contact Phone #:

DEENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  (Continued) U003026348

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          12033Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.58063907 / -122.30150426Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          76478594Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
76478594EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
76478594FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

4175 ft.
0.791 mi. WA MANIFEST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
SSW WA CSCSL2401 S BAYVIEW ST    N/A
40 WA HSLPAINE ELECTRONIC MFG FACILITY S109556760
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2009Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         334514NAICS:
                         WAD009247495EPA ID:
                         76478594Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

                                             -122.301469121Longitude:
                                             47.580632770999998Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2009-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD009247495Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.301469121Longitude:
                                             47.580632770999998Latitude:
                                             2009-11-16 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1981-02-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD009247495Program ID:
                                             PAINE ELECTRONIC MFG FACILITYFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.301469121Longitude:
                                             47.580632770999998Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2010-12-20 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Paine CorporationFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              76478594Facility Id:
                              PAINE ELECTRONIC MFG FACILITYFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

PAINE ELECTRONIC MFG FACILITY  (Continued) S109556760
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         Boston, MA 02110Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         One Winthrop SquareForm Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         John S GoldthwaitForm Contact NAME:
                         Not reportedSite Contact EMail:
                         (617)338-8108Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         Boston, MA 02110Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         One Winthrop SquareSite contact addr line1:
                         John S GoldthwaitSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         (617)338-8108Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         SEATTLE, WA 98144-5340Operator city,st,zip:
                         2401 S BAYVIEW STOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Former Paine Electronic Mfg FacOperator org name:
                         (617)338-8108Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         Boston, MA 02110Land city,st,zip:
                         One Winthrop SquareLand addr line1:
                         John S GoldthwaitLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         2401 So Bayview LLCLand org name:
                         Not reportedLegal effective date:
                         (617)338-8108Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         Boston, MA 02110Legal city,st,zip:
                         One Winthrop SquareLegal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         2401 So Bayview LLCLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         Boston, MA 02110Mail city,st,zip:
                         One Winthrop SquareMail addr line1:
                         2401 So Bayview LLCMail Name:
                         Former businessBusiness Type:
                         601666681Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

PAINE ELECTRONIC MFG FACILITY  (Continued) S109556760
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                    1070.49601841253Kilo Qty:
                    295 GALReported Qty:
                    3/31/2009Shipment sent data:
                    2009Data Year:
                    76478594Facility ID:

Shipments Sent:

                    PPGDensity Qty:
                    8Density No:
                    1070.4960184125316Kilo Qty:
                    295 GALReported Qty:
                    FalseMix:
                    Purged Groundwater containing chlorinated solventsDescription:
                    2009Data Year:
                    76478594Facility ID:

Waste Streams Generated:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         TrueOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         LQGGen Status CD:
                         Not reportedForm Contact EMail:
                         (617)338-8108Form Contact Phone #:

PAINE ELECTRONIC MFG FACILITY  (Continued) S109556760

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
73614397EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
73614397FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

4214 ft. WA ALLSITESSite 3 of 3 in cluster G
0.798 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
65 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98144
SSW WA CSCSL2515 RAINIER AVE S    N/A
G41 WA HSLU-HAUL CO RAINIER AVENUE 57 U003027608
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         03/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1987Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closure in ProcessTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.30062Decimal Longitude:
                         47.5808Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         6058Site Id:
                         73614397Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5808 / -122.30062Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    08/31/1998Lust Status Date:
                    UHAULCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    10334Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    73614397Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          10334Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.5808 / -122.30062Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          73614397Facility ID:

CSCSL:

U-HAUL CO RAINIER AVENUE 57  (Continued) U003027608
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         03/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1980Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closure in ProcessTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         03/31/1999Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1976Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closure in ProcessTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:

U-HAUL CO RAINIER AVENUE 57  (Continued) U003027608
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                                             -122.30062354Longitude:
                                             47.580793903999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1998-08-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             6058Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30062354Longitude:
                                             47.580793903999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1976-11-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             6058Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30062354Longitude:
                                             47.580793903999997Latitude:
                                             2004-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1986-05-06 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD980983563Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              73614397Facility Id:
                              U HAUL CO OF RAINIER AVE SFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Product Removed by ReclaimerPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:

U-HAUL CO RAINIER AVENUE 57  (Continued) U003027608
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          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.60240383 / -122.28528256Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          5661742Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7657Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.60240383 / -122.28528256Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          5661742Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7657Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.60240383 / -122.28528256Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          5661742Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
5661742EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
5Rank:
5661742FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

WA ALLSITES
4379 ft. WA ICR
0.829 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
33 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98122
NNE WA CSCSL121 LAKESIDE AVE    N/A
42 WA HSLSHELL BANK LESCHI U003750013
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         200247Site Id:
                         5661742Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.6024038 / -122.28528Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    07/01/2011Lust Status Date:
                    Lakeside at Leschi CondosCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7657Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    5661742Facility ID:

                    47.6024038 / -122.28528Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    12/05/1997Lust Status Date:
                    SHELL STATION BANKS’ LESCHICleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7658Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    5661742Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7658Clean Up Siteid:
          5Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.60240383 / -122.28528256Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          5661742Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7657Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:

SHELL BANK LESCHI  (Continued) U003750013
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         05/23/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         05/23/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.28528256Decimal Longitude:
                         47.60240383Decimal Latitude:

SHELL BANK LESCHI  (Continued) U003750013
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                         5Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         05/23/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         05/23/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

SHELL BANK LESCHI  (Continued) U003750013
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                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              11/13/90Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         05/23/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         6Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         05/23/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:

SHELL BANK LESCHI  (Continued) U003750013
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                                             -122.28526767699999Longitude:
                                             47.602398207999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200247Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.28526767699999Longitude:
                                             47.602398207999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1997-12-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200247Program ID:
                                             SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHIFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.28526767699999Longitude:
                                             47.602398207999997Latitude:
                                             1995-05-21 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1989-09-08 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200247Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              5661742Facility Id:
                              SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHIFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              90-16Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:

SHELL BANK LESCHI  (Continued) U003750013
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.594501829 / -122.31163262Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          66122831Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6477Clean Up Siteid:
          1Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.594501829 / -122.31163262Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          66122831Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6477Clean Up Siteid:
          1Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.594501829 / -122.31163262Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          66122831Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
66122831EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
1Rank:
66122831FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

WA ALLSITES
4391 ft. WA ICR
0.832 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
98 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98144
WNW WA CSCSL838 POPLAR PLACE SOUTH    N/A
43 WA HSLSIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC U003025874
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         07/01/1991Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #1Tank Name:

                         -122.31163262Decimal Longitude:
                         47.594501829Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         12409Site Id:
                         66122831Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5945018 / -122.31163Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    06/01/1995Lust Status Date:
                    SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INCCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6477Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    66122831Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Phenolic CompoundsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6477Clean Up Siteid:
          1Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.594501829 / -122.31163262Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          66122831Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6477Clean Up Siteid:
          1Rank Status:

SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC  (Continued) U003025874

TC4751129.3s   Page 216



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INCFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.311625186Longitude:
                                             47.594495127000002Latitude:
                                             2006-08-24 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2005-08-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW1485Program ID:
                                             SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INCFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              66122831Facility Id:
                              SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INCFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              17County Code:
                              92-47Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/22/93Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Sacrificial AnodeTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:

SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC  (Continued) U003025874
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             -122.311625186Longitude:
                                             47.594495127000002Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1991-05-30 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             12409Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.311625186Longitude:
                                             47.594495127000002Latitude:
                                             2000-03-20 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-03-20 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             12409Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.311625186Longitude:
                                             47.594495127000002Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2006-08-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:

SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC  (Continued) U003025874

          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
35763494EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
35763494FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

4446 ft. WA ALLSITES
0.842 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
235 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98144
NW WA CSCSL415 18TH AVE S    N/A
44 WA HSLTANIGUCHI PROPERTY U003732753
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          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Metals - OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          MercuryContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          LeadContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753
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Direction
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          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          8860Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.598596996 / -122.30930352Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          35763494Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753
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                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         1,101 to 2,000 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         1,101 to 2,000 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.30930352Decimal Longitude:
                         47.598596996Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         200561Site Id:
                         35763494Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5985969 / -122.30930Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    07/01/2011Lust Status Date:
                    Jergens PaintingCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    8860Cleanup Site ID:
                    Awaiting CleanupLust Status Type:
                    35763494Facility ID:

LUST:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753
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Direction
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                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753
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                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         6Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753
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                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200561Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              35763494Facility Id:
                              JERGENS PAINTINGFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         02/29/2000Tank Status Date:
                         UnknownTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         7Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753
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                                             -122.30929148600001Longitude:
                                             47.598592226999997Latitude:
                                             2008-12-30 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1990-11-09 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200561Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.30929148600001Longitude:
                                             47.598592226999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2011-04-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             JERGENS PAINTINGFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.30929148600001Longitude:
                                             47.598592226999997Latitude:

TANIGUCHI PROPERTY  (Continued) U003732753

          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          10356Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.596241463 / -122.31223627Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          74172157Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
74172157EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
74172157FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

4462 ft. WA ALLSITES
0.845 mi. WA UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
117 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98144
WNW WA CSCSL1590 S DEARBORN ST    N/A
45 WA HSLUNOCAL 0166 U003795425
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                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         07/26/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -122.31223627Decimal Longitude:
                         47.596241463Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         375412Site Id:
                         74172157Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.5962414 / -122.31223Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    11/06/1996Lust Status Date:
                    UNOCAL #0166Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    10356Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    74172157Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:

UNOCAL 0166  (Continued) U003795425
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                         4Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         1,101 to 2,000 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         07/26/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         07/26/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

UNOCAL 0166  (Continued) U003795425
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                                             -122.312211265Longitude:
                                             47.596235399000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-08-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             375412Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.312211265Longitude:
                                             47.596235399000001Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1997-03-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             375412Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              74172157Facility Id:
                              UNOCAL 0166Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         07/26/2001Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:

UNOCAL 0166  (Continued) U003795425
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                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.295370119Longitude:
                                             47.578588379999999Latitude:
                                             1995-12-02 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1988-03-11 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD081927550Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              96127971Facility Id:
                              MOUNT BAKER CLEANERSFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          11447Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578594 / -122.295385Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          96127971Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
96127971EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
96127971FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

ECHO
WA Inactive Drycleaners

4675 ft. FINDSSite 1 of 2 in cluster H
0.885 mi. RCRA NonGen / NLR

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
81 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
South WA CSCSL2864 S MCCLELLAN ST WAD081927550
H46 WA HSL 1001490337
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                    KIM SOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/26/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)722-5311Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2864 S MCCLELLAN STOwner/operator address:
                    KIM SOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (000)000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144-5408
                    2864 S MCCLELLAN STContact address:
                    MOUNT BAKER CLE  MOUNT BAKER CLEContact:
                    WAD081927550EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2864 S MCCLELLAN STFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    06/09/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.295511119Longitude:
                                             47.578377379999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2010-10-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             DMSProgram Data:
                                             WATRESEcology Program:
                                             Enforcement FinalInteraction 2:
                                             ENFORFNLInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              20187Facility Id:
                              KEE LLC SEATTLEFacility Name:

                                             -122.295370119Longitude:
                                             47.578588379999999Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2010-12-07 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Mount Baker CleanersFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:

  (Continued) 1001490337
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                    10/27/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    09/01/2010Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/24/2010    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/27/2010Date achieved compliance:
                    09/01/2010Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    NIFTY COSTUMES/MT BAKER CLEANESite name:
                    12/31/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    MOUNT BAKER CLEANERSSite name:
                    02/20/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/26/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)722-5311Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2864 S MCCLELLAN STOwner/operator address:

  (Continued) 1001490337
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                                   Not reportedLAND LINE2:
                                   Not reportedLAND LINE1:
                                   Not reportedLAND PERSON LAST NAME:
                                   Not reportedLAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
                                   Not reportedLAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
                                   Not reportedLAND ORG NAME:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL PHONE NBR:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL COUNTRY:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL ZIP:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL STATE:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL CITY:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL LINE2:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL LINE1:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
                                   Not reportedLEGAL ORG NAME:
                                   Not reportedMAIL COUNTRY:
                                   Not reportedMAIL ZIP:
                                   Not reportedMAIL STATE:
                                   Not reportedMAIL CITY:
                                   Not reportedMAIL LINE2:
                                   Not reportedMAIL LINE1:
                                   Not reportedMAIL NAME:
                                   Not reportedBUSINESS TYPE:
                                   Not reportedTAX REG NBR:
                                   Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                   Not reportedFed Waste Code Desc:
                                   81232NAICS Code:
                                   WAD081927550Facility ID:
                                   10667FS Id:
                                   WAD081927550EPA I:

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005327191Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

  (Continued) 1001490337
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                                   Not reportedGEN MARKET TO BURNER:
                                   Not reportedGEN DANG FUEL:
                                   Not reportedIMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
                                   Not reportedTSDR FACILITY:
                                   Not reportedIMPORTER:
                                   Not reportedMIXED RADIOACTIVE:
                                   Not reportedTBG:
                                   Not reportedPBR:
                                   Not reportedTRANSFER FACILITY:
                                   Not reportedRECYCLER ONSITE:
                                   Not reportedTRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:
                                   Not reportedTRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
                                   Not reportedONE TIME GENERATION:
                                   Not reportedBATCH GENERATION:
                                   Not reportedMONTHLY GENERATION:
                                   Not reportedGEN STATUS CD:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT EMAIL:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT ZIP:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT STATE:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT CITY:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT LINE2:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT LINE1:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
                                   Not reportedFORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT EMAIL:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT ZIP:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT STATE:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT CITY:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT LINE2:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT LINE1:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
                                   Not reportedSITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR PHONE NBR:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR COUNTRY:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR LINE2:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR LINE1:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
                                   Not reportedOPERATOR ORG NAME:
                                   Not reportedLAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
                                   Not reportedLAND PHONE NBR:
                                   Not reportedLAND COUNTRY:
                                   Not reportedLAND ZIP:
                                   Not reportedLAND STATE:
                                   Not reportedLAND CITY:

  (Continued) 1001490337
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005327191DFR URL:
                                   110005327191Registry ID:
                                   1001490337Envid:

ECHO:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                                       Not reportedUSED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:
                                                       Not reportedUSED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
                                   Not reportedUSED OIL REREFINER:
                                   Not reportedUSED OIL PROCESSOR:
                                   Not reportedUSED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:
                                   Not reportedUSED OIL TRANSPORTER:
                                   Not reportedOFF SPEC FURNACE:
                                   Not reportedOFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:
                                   Not reportedOFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:
                                   Not reportedUW DESTINATION FACILITY:
                                   Not reportedUW LAMPS ACCUM:
                                   Not reportedUW MERCURY ACCUM:
                                   Not reportedUW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
                                   Not reportedUW BATTERY ACCUM:
                                   Not reportedUW LAMPS GEN:
                                   Not reportedUW MERCURY GEN:
                                   Not reportedUW THERMOSTATS GEN:
                                   Not reportedUW BATTERY GEN:
                                   Not reportedOTHER EXEMPTION:
                                   Not reportedSMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
                                   Not reportedSMELTER DEFERRAL:
                                   Not reportedFURNACE BURNER:
                                   Not reportedINDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
                                   Not reportedUTILITY BOILER BURNER:
                                   Not reportedGEN OTHER MARKETERS:

  (Continued) 1001490337

                              RALPHS CONCRETEFacility Name:
ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          SuspectedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4317Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.595665999 / -122.31258054Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          46281365Facility ID:

CSCSL:

4749 ft.
0.899 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
105 ft.

1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA  98144
WNW WA ALLSITES800 POPLAR PL S    N/A
47 WA CSCSLRALPHS CONCRETE S104971242
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                                             -122.31255653300001Longitude:
                                             47.595659701000002Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-08-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             RALPHS CONCRETEFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Independent CleanupInteraction 2:
                                             INDPNDNTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              46281365Facility Id:

RALPHS CONCRETE  (Continued) S104971242

          NorthwestRegion:
          42746846Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6056Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578073 / -122.295849Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          42746846Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6056Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578073 / -122.295849Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          42746846Facility ID:

CSCSL:

4841 ft. WA ALLSITESSite 2 of 2 in cluster H
0.917 mi. WA VCP

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
68 ft.

1/2-1 WA USTSEATTLE, WA  98144
South WA LUST2800 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY S    N/A
H48 WA CSCSLPHILLIPS 66/070644 U004041089
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                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         0287544Tank Name:

                         -122.295849Decimal Longitude:
                         47.578073Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         2796Site Id:
                         42746846Facility ID:

UST:

                    47.578073 / -122.29584Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    08/26/2005Lust Status Date:
                    Phillips 66 070644Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6056Cleanup Site ID:
                    Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    42746846Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6056Clean Up Siteid:
          NRank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578073 / -122.295849Lat/Long:

PHILLIPS 66/070644  (Continued) U004041089
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                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         0287548Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         00/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         0287547Tank Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:

PHILLIPS 66/070644  (Continued) U004041089
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                                             2005-08-12 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             2796Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              42746846Facility Id:
                              PHILLIPS 66 070644Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

6056Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
42746846Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

6056Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
42746846Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

6056Cleanup Siteid:
NRank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
YesVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
42746846Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
98144edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

VCP:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NORTHWESTResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:

PHILLIPS 66/070644  (Continued) U004041089
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                                             -122.29583411900001Longitude:
                                             47.57806738Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2012-07-23 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW2612Program ID:
                                             PHILLIPS 66 070644Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.29583411900001Longitude:
                                             47.57806738Latitude:
                                             2010-02-01 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2007-10-12 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW1834Program ID:
                                             PHILLIPS 66 070644Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.29583411900001Longitude:
                                             47.57806738Latitude:
                                             2012-05-14 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2010-08-12 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW2321Program ID:
                                             PHILLIPS 66 070644Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.29583411900001Longitude:
                                             47.57806738Latitude:
                                             2000-05-03 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             2796Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.29583411900001Longitude:
                                             47.57806738Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:

PHILLIPS 66/070644  (Continued) U004041089
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          39228129Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Methyl tertiary-butyl etherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578011324 / -122.29738428Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          39228129Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578011324 / -122.29738428Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          39228129Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
39228129EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:
39228129FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

ECHO
WA MANIFEST

WA Financial Assurance
FINDS

4911 ft. RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.930 mi. WA ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
57 ft.

1/2-1 WA LUSTSEATTLE, WA  98144
South WA CSCSL2802 RAINIER AVE S WA0000015701
49 WA HSLCHEVRON USA INC 90333 1000878306
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                    Chevron 90333Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6018Cleanup Site ID:
                    Awaiting CleanupLust Status Type:
                    39228129Facility ID:

LUST:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578011324 / -122.29738428Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          39228129Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578011324 / -122.29738428Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          39228129Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6018Clean Up Siteid:
          3Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.578011324 / -122.29738428Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
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                                             47.578006188000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2004-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA0000015701Program ID:
                                             Chevron USA Inc 90333Facility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActivityInteraction 2:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.297368702Longitude:
                                             47.578006188000003Latitude:
                                             2010-07-14 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             2005-05-02 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             NW1451Program ID:
                                             Chevron USA Inc 90333Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesInteraction 2:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.297368702Longitude:
                                             47.578006188000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             1994-09-23 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             5051Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUST FacilityInteraction 2:
                                             LUSTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.297368702Longitude:
                                             47.578006188000003Latitude:
                                             1776-07-04 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1993-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA0000015701Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             TIER2Interaction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                              39228129Facility Id:
                              CHEVRON USA INC 90333Facility Name:

ALLSITES:

                    47.5780113 / -122.29738Lat/Long:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    06/01/1995Lust Status Date:
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                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    206-722-6805Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE,  98144
                    2802 RAINER AVE SOwner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COMContact email:
                    (877) 386-6044Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Contact address:
                    KATHY  NORRISContact:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Mailing address:
                    WA0000015701EPA ID:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2802 RAINIER AVE SFacility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    02/21/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -122.297368702Longitude:
                                             47.578006188000003Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-03-20 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             5051Program ID:
                                             Rainier Ave ChevronFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.297368702Longitude:
                                             47.578006188000003Latitude:
                                             2004-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction 3:
                                             1993-09-30 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA0000015701Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorInteraction 2:
                                             HWGInteraction 1:
                                             IInteraction:

                                             -122.297368702Longitude:
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                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/01/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/01/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    877-386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON,  94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (206)722-6805Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2802 RAINER AVE SOwner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCT COwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SEATTLE, WA 98144
                    2802 RAINER AVE SOwner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/01/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (877)386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON INC COwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1900Owner/Op start date:
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Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110005300824Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    04/04/1996Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CHEVRON USA INC 90333Site name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CHEVRON USA INC 90333Site name:
                    12/31/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CHEVRON USA INC 90333Site name:
                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CHEVRON USA INC 90333Site name:
                    10/14/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CHEVRON USA INC 90333Site name:
                    02/11/2010Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CHEVRON USA INC 90333Site name:
                    02/02/2011Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
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                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         601357682Tax Reg #:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       NoOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       NoDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       NoUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       NoSmelter defferal:
                                                       NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       NoIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       NoUtility boiler burner:
                                                       NoOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       NoGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       NoGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         NoImmediate recycler:
                         NoImporter of hazardous waste:
                         NoMixed radioactive waste:
                         NoTreatment by Generator:
                         NoPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         44711NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

WA MANIFEST:

          08/05/2012Expiration Date:
          08/05/2011Inception Date:
          Colony (GUS)Financial Resp Type:
          PLIASite Type:
          5051DOE Site ID:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Quality Programs.
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                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                         NoUsed Oil Processor:
                         NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                         NoUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         NoTransfer Facility:
                         NoRecycler Onsite:
                         NoTranports Other Waste:
                         NoTransport Own Waste:
                         NoOne Time Generation:
                         NoBatch Generation:
                         NoMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         aven@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (925)842-3426Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Diane C AvenForm Contact NAME:
                         KNorris@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         925-842-5931Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron Products CoLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         925-842-5931Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
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                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Jocko RodriguezSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         925-842-5931Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron Products CoLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         925-842-5931Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         409018069Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2009Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
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                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2012Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         925-842-3733Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Jocko RodriguezForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-3733Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
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                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron IncLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         409018069Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
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                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron IncLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         409018069Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2010Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
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                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2015Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Jocko RodriguezForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Jocko RodriguezSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
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                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Waste DeskForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Waste DeskSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron IncLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         409018069Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
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                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron Products CoLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         925-842-5931Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         601357682Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2008Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         44711NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
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                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         44711NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (925)842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         925-842-5931Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
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                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (925)842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         925-842-5931Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron Products CoLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         925-842-5931Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         601357682Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
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                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         409018069Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2014Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
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                         FalsePermit by Rule:
                         2013Data Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         447110NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron IncLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
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                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy NorrisSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         877-386-6044Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron IncLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         877-386-6044Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
                         409018069Tax Reg #:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FalseOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FalseDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FalseUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FalseSmelter defferal:
                                                       FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FalseIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FalseUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FalseOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FalseGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FalseGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FalseImmediate recycler:
                         FalseImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FalseMixed radioactive waste:
                         FalseTreatment by Generator:
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                         601357682Tax Reg #:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
                                                       FALSEOff-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
                                                       FALSEDestination Facility for Universal Waste:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - accumulate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - lamps - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - mercury - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - thermostats - generate:
                                                       FALSEUniversal waste - batteries - generate:
                                                       FALSESmelter defferal:
                                                       FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                       FALSEIndustry boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEUtility boiler burner:
                                                       FALSEOther marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                       FALSEGenerator marketing to burner:
                                                       FALSEGenerator of dangerous fuel waste:
                                                       FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                         FALSEImmediate recycler:
                         FALSEImporter of hazardous waste:
                         FALSEMixed radioactive waste:
                         FALSETreatment by Generator:
                         FALSEPermit by Rule:
                         Not reportedData Year:
                         Not reportedForm Comm:
                         Not reportedFWC Desc:
                         Not reportedSWC Desc:
                         44711NAICS:
                         WA0000015701EPA ID:
                         39228129Facility Site ID Number:

                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FalseUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FalseTransfer Facility:
                         FalseRecycler Onsite:
                         FalseTranports Other Waste:
                         FalseTransport Own Waste:
                         FalseOne Time Generation:
                         FalseBatch Generation:
                         FalseMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         NAWTDesk@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         877-386-6044Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy NorrisForm Contact NAME:
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                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                       FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                         FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                         FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                         Not reportedOther Exemption:
                         FALSETransfer Facility:
                         FALSERecycler Onsite:
                         FALSETranports Other Waste:
                         FALSETransport Own Waste:
                         FALSEOne Time Generation:
                         FALSEBatch Generation:
                         FALSEMonthly Generation:
                         XQGGen Status CD:
                         KNorris@chevron.comForm Contact EMail:
                         (925)842-5931Form Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESForm Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherForm Contact NAME:
                         KNorris@chevron.comSite Contact EMail:
                         925-842-5931Site Contact Phone #:
                         UNITED STATESSite Contact Country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
                         PO Box 6004Site contact addr line1:
                         Kathy L Norris-SlusherSite contact name:
                         Not reportedOperator effective date:
                         206-722-6805Operator phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESOperator country:
                         Seattle, WA 98144Operator city,st,zip:
                         2802 Rainer Ave SOperator addr line1:
                         PrivateOperator org type:
                         Chevron Products CoOperator org name:
                         925-842-5931Land phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLand country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Land city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Land addr line1:
                         Not reportedLand person name:
                         PrivateLand org type:
                         Chevron Products CoLand org name:
                         05/01/1996Legal effective date:
                         925-842-5931Legal phone nbr:
                         UNITED STATESLegal country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Legal city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Legal addr line1:
                         PrivateLegal org type:
                         Chevron IncLegal org name:
                         UNITED STATESMail country:
                         San Ramon, CA 94583-2324Mail city,st,zip:
                         PO Box 6004Mail addr line1:
                         Chevron Products CoMail Name:
                         Not reportedBusiness Type:
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110005300824DFR URL:
                                   110005300824Registry ID:
                                   1000878306Envid:

ECHO:

CHEVRON USA INC 90333  (Continued) 1000878306

          Not reportedBedrock:
          SuspectedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Metals Priority PollutantsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          2997Clean Up Siteid:
          2Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.596667 / -122.314444Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          6258254Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          SuspectedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          2997Clean Up Siteid:
          2Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.596667 / -122.314444Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          6258254Facility ID:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
6258254EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
2Rank:
6258254FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KINGedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

HSL:

5029 ft.
0.952 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
105 ft.

1/2-1 WA ALLSITESSEATTLE, WA  98144
WNW WA CSCSL1400 S LANE ST & 1200-1590 S DEARBORN ST    N/A
50 WA HSLDEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL S108163247
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                                             -122.314429112Longitude:
                                             47.596661380999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-03-30 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             9219Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             Underground Storage TankInteraction 2:
                                             USTInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                                             -122.314429112Longitude:
                                             47.596661380999997Latitude:
                                             Not reportedDate Interaction 3:
                                             2006-08-10 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Dearborn Corporation Campus GoodwillFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             State Cleanup SiteInteraction 2:
                                             SCSInteraction 1:
                                             AInteraction:

                              6258254Facility Id:
                              DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILLFacility Name:

ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          SuspectedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelGround Water:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          Not reportedPSI?:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          2997Clean Up Siteid:
          2Rank Status:
          Not reportedBrownfield Status:
          47.596667 / -122.314444Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          6258254Facility ID:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:

DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL  (Continued) S108163247
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 3 records.

SEATTLE             S104485868 WSDOT- I-90 RIGHT-OF-WAY (THREE RE 1616 NORMAN S. 98144 WA ICR
SEATTLE             S105805989 GENESEE LANDFILL NORTH OF SOUTH ALASKA STREET T      WA SWF/LF
SEATTLE             S105805995 JUDKINS STREET DISPOSAL SITE WEST OF 22ND AVENUE SOUTH, SOU      WA SWF/LF
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rar6lnLRBegaFOCrFXP3yRSl.r4nx8bLFaUAiqpBEAvezUEgA.e54CLFbmIO.bpCE6D3CBtFUQmXBIjPwrI4X1SyArrRS8rS5en3bEq.63FrkIJ4dCH34Nrx8jh8eHTbVrT4JN3FG15ahM0UROp80X.iMVZqtxcpHaA6yRpRgdAaUT4rYQr3lV.lebenYtCLjsy9u1ABIiKeJyvgJAj4hz7FDs3OIWgCkuX3HTSFaXaXJeQPNoC41XuyfOMRctTSVqj5Kye.cVormND4qt045T8xPmN8QsJbRcL9UwpFKkuam1kUi4B6yOoRSRdaqUvrrgI4y5dlnplnA5ZLMYz3qTsBdIYeLUtgCBb7kTvF0CLO7lJCzrZAvIgFtNCXKziPZZ.8xdvyb85RzchSwRQ4Yc4.JNOr6bR4RBK4ruFxIGj8D8SbwPm5aVDFHguaNAhUS7OCaT5i3phq9QJpKez2.WYEwKpA8Vgv3Iq6P7NzXRIUfSdEHBHv1ixAfpg.VwTehFt6RX1RWuOaZXKrkm.4Z9BlR.BnxN4LFQY3lxzBElZevuRgcGnVoKKFdkiOZkSCARE4USdFfV5XI3KPbPD3VY5yNE.R81xSlFp7hOu.lzYrAlf4haj7SFCx9xr8myrbjhDBY.7FBVgaQpbUvfi89C1ivRsqPsXpkDkBwsIEk5DAdIyvFOs96jRzI5vUn.PEXcXBTMMA8Un.LHpe7l63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rar6lnLRBegaFOCrFXP3yRSl.r4nx8bLFaUAiqpBEAvezUEgA.e54CLFbmIO.bpCE6D3CBtFUQmXBIjPwrI4X1SyArrRS8rS5en3bEq.63FrkIJ4dCH34Nrx8jh8eHTbVrT4JN3FG15ahM0UROp80X.iMVZqtxcpHaA6yRpRgdAaUT4rYQr3lV.lebenYtCLjsy9u1ABIiKeJyvgJAj4hz7FDs3OIWgCkuX3HTSFaXaXJeQPNoC41XuyfOMRctTSVqj5Kye.cVormND4qt045T8xPmN8QsJbRcL9UwpFKkuam1kUi4B6yOoRSRdaqUvrrgI4y5dlnplnA5ZLMYz3qTsBdIYeLUtgCBb7kTvF0CLO7lJCzrZAvIgFtNCXKziPZZ.8xdvyb85RzchSwRQ4Yc4.JNOr6bR4RBK4ruFxIGj8D8SbwPm5aVDFHguaNAhUS7OCaT5i3phq9QJpKez2.WYEwKpA8Vgv3Iq6P7NzXRIUfSdEHBHv1ixAfpg.VwTehFt6RX1RWuOaZXKrkm.4Z9BlR.BnxN4LFQY3lxzBElZevuRgcGnVoKKFdkiOZkSCARE4USdFfV5XI3KPbPD3VY5yNE.R81xSlFp8hOu.lzYrAlf4hajBSFCx9xr8myrbjhD3Y.7FBVgaQpbUvfi89C1ivRsqPsXpkDkCwsIEk5DAdIyvFOsB6jRzI5vUn.PEXcXCTMMA8Un.LHpe7l63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rar6lnLRBegaFOCrFXP3yRSl.r4nx8bLFaUAiqpBEAvezUEgA.e54CLFbmIO.bpCE6D3CBtFUQmXBIjPwrI4X1SyArrRS8rS5en3bEq.63FrkIJ4dCH34Nrx8jh8eHTbVrT4JN3FG15ahM0UROp80X.iMVZqtxcpHaA6yRpRgdAaUT4rYQr3lV.lebenYtCLjsy9u1ABIiKeJyvgJAj4hz7FDs3OIWgCkuX3HTSFaXaXJeQPNoC41XuyfOMRctTSVqj5Kye.cVormND4qt045T8xPmN8QsJbRcL9UwpFKkuam1kUi4B6yOoRSRdaqUvrrgI4y5dlnplnA5ZLMYz3qTsBdIYeLUtgCBb7kTvF0CLO7lJCzrZAvIgFtNCXKziPZZ.8xdvyb85RzchSwRQ4Yc4.JNOr6bR4RBK4ruFxIGj8D8SbwPm5aVDFHguaNAhUS7OCaT5i3phq9QJpKez2.WYEwKpA8Vgv3Iq6P7NzXRIUfSdEHBHv1ixAfpg.VwTehFt6RX1RWuOaZXKrkm.4Z9BlR.BnxN4LFQY3lxzBElZevuRgcGnVoKKFdkiOZkSCARE4USdFfV5XI3KPbPD3VY5yNE.R81xSlFp8hOu.lzYrAlf4hajBSFCx9xr8myrbjhD3Y.7FBVgaQpbUvfi89C1ivRsqPsXpkDkCwsIEk5DAdIyvFOsC6jRzI5vUn.PEXcX8TMMA8Un.LHpe7l63


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2016
Number of Days to Update: 135

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 10/04/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2015
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2016
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 09/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL:  Hazardous Sites List
The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL:  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2016
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 08/16/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2016
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 105

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 08/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 119

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ICR:  Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.
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Date of Government Version: 04/19/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-725-4030
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 09/21/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/26/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6105
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWTIRE:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ALLSITES:  Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 05/04/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6423
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
Illegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/16/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2016
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3380
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL:  List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3381
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CSCSL NFA:  Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 09/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2016
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6950
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records
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RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/08/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 107

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 133

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.
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Date of Government Version: 01/20/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 127

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.
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Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/07/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2015
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 148

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 09/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 09/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 09/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  571-373-0407
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS (EMI):  Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6040
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6933
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215
and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC4751129.3s     Page GR-20

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-586-1060
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6754
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:  Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WA MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2016
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6073
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2016
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6143
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 103

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2016
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

TC4751129.3s     Page GR-23

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:

Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2012
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Snohomish Health District
Telephone:  206-339-5250
Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed
after 1950.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone:  206-591-6500
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/09/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2015
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
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Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2014Version Date:
6005543 SEATTLE SOUTH, WATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

231 ft. above sea levelElevation:
5270928.5UTM Y (Meters): 
553074.6UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
122.294076 - 122˚ 17’ 38.67’’Longitude (West): 
47.591565 - 47˚ 35’ 29.63’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

SEATTLE, WA 98144
IRVING & YAKIMA
IRVING & YAKIMA

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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277 187 106
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General SSEGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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ENE1/2 - 1 Mile SW1

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

Information is inferred in the CERCLIS investigation report(s)     Data Quality:
A sole source aquifer is not persent at or near the site     Sole Source Aquifer:
aquifer(s) underlying the site.
Information is not available about the hydraulic connection between     Hydraulic Connection:
150 feet to 200 feet     Inferred Depth to Water:
S     Groundwater Flow Direction:
WAD980974661     Site EPA ID Number:
SEATTLE, CY OF, JUDKINS PARK     Site Name:
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW     Location Relative to TP:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapSEATTLE SOUTH

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA Q3 Flood data53033C0630F  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA Q3 Flood data53033C0635F  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

SW1/2 - 1 Mile WNW2

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 60 inchesDepth to Bedrock Max:

> 60 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

MODERATECorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Soil does not meet the requirements for a hydric soil.

to 6 feet.
conductivity, wet state high in the profile. Depth to water table is 3
Moderately well drained. Soils have a layer of low hydraulicSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

gravelly - sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

ALDERWOOD                     Soil Component Name:

The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data.
in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO) soil survey maps.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
QuaternarySeries:
QCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

very gravelly - sand
very gravelly - loamy sand
stratified
very gravelly - coarse sandDeeper Soil Types:

very gravelly - loamShallow Soil Types:

very gravelly - sandy loam
silt loamSurficial Soil Types:

very gravelly - sandy loam
silt loamSoil Surface Textures:

appear within the general area of target property.
Based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data, the following additional subordinant soil types may

OTHER SOIL TYPES IN AREA

Min:    0.00
Max:   0.00

Min:    0.00
Max:   0.00Not reportedNot reportedcemented39 inches35 inches 3

Min:    5.10
Max:   6.50

Min:    2.00
Max:   6.00

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
very gravelly -35 inches 7 inches 2

Min:    5.10
Max:   6.50

Min:    2.00
Max:   6.00

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sandy loam
gravelly - 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification

Permeability
Rate (in/hr)

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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No Wells Found

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS40001263649   3

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 0.001 milesFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1960-11-09 69

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
340Welldepth:19601109Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

3Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
100Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.3142923Longitude:
47.5887097Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:17110012Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
24N/04E-08A01Monloc name:
USGS-473520122184701Monloc Identifier:
USGS Washington Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-WAOrg. Identifier:

3
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001263649FED USGS

Date: 11/06/1996
Average Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Deepest Water Table Depth: 19.6
Shallowest Water Table Depth: 16.3
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 3754142

WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

61311AQUIFLOW

Date: 04/04/1991
Average Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Deepest Water Table Depth: 14
Shallowest Water Table Depth: 10
Groundwater Flow: ENE
Site ID: 20131

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

41922AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0%0%100%0.150 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 2

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98144

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for KING County:  3 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC4751129.3s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

RADON

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

TC4751129.3s     Page PSGR-2
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Aerial Photographs



The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

Irving & Yakima

Irving & Yakima

Seattle, WA 98144

October 12, 2016

4751129.10



Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.

page-

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Year Details SourceScale

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 
Site Name: Client Name:

2011 1"=500' Flight Year: 2011 USDA/NAIP

2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1990 1"=500' Acquisition Date: July 10, 1990 USGS/DOQQ

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: May 21, 1985 NRWA

1980 1"=500' Flight Date: July 08, 1980 USDA

1977 1"=500' Flight Date: October 01, 1977 USGS

1975 1"=500' Flight Date: April 01, 1975 USGS

1969 1"=500' Flight Date: June 30, 1969 USGS

1965 1"=500' Flight Date: June 30, 1965 NRWA

1956 1"=500' Flight Date: August 07, 1956 USC&GS

1953 1"=500' Flight Date: September 15, 1953 U of WA

1943 1"=500' Flight Date: March 05, 1943 DIA

1936 1"=500' Flight Date: January 01, 1936 KCDOT

10/12/16

Irving & Yakima EHS International, Inc.
Irving & Yakima 1011 SW Klickitat Way
Seattle, WA 98144 Seattle, WA 98134

4751129.10 Dee Gardner

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2016 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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